COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

Office of Chief Counsel
Capitol Associates Building
901 North 7® Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Phone (717) 787-6009
Fax (717) 772-4543

Governor's Office
of General Counsel

January 11, 2007

Daniel Schuckers
Prothonotary
Commonwealth Court : _
628 Irvis Building - .
Harrisburg, PA 17120-0001 .

I

=2

RS DU RV

RE: M. Diane Koken, Insurance Commissioner of the Commonwealth 'tﬂ'
Pennsylvania v. Villanova Insurance Company o

No. 182 M..D. 2002 ; B

Dear Mr. Schuckers:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and two hard copies of the Petition for
Approval of Report and Recommendations on Villanova Insurance Company Claims Undisputed
and Resolved as of October 31, 2006 and the Liquidator’s Notice of Filing. '

As directed by the Court’s Order, we are also enclosing copies of the documents on a
computer disk. ' \

Thank you for your courtesies in filing the documents.
Very truly yours, 7
SR O Prckiorma—
Kandi D. Buckman '
Special Funds Counsel

KDB:mm -+
Enclosures



IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

M. DIANE KOKEN
Insurance Commissioner of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

Plaintiff, : DOCKET NO. 182 MD 2002
V. .

VILLANOVA INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant.

RE: Liquidator’s Report and Recommendations on Villanova Insurance Company Claims
Undisputed and Resolved as of October 31, 2006

ORDER

AND NOW, this day of , 2007, upon consideration of the

Liquidator’s Petition For Approval of Report and Recommendations on Villanova Insurance

4

Company Claims Undisputed and Resolved as of October 31, 2;)06 (“Petition”), it is hereby
ORDERED and DECREED: 1
1. The Petitibn is GRANTED and the claims listed in the Report and
Recommendations on Villanova Insurance Company Claims Undisputed and Resolved as of
October 31, 2006 (“Report”) are APPROVED and ALLOWED both as to classification and
amount as listed;
2. The Report is incorporated herein by reference; and

3. . The Claimants listed in the Report or their lawful assignees shall become eligible

to receive a pro rata distribution of assets from the estate of Villanova Insurance Company {In



Liquidation) in the event that a distribution is made to Claimant’s class of creditors as directed

by 9 5 of this Court’s Order of January 11, 2006.

Hon. Mary Hannah Leavitt, Judge



THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

M. DIANE KOKEN
Insurance Commissioner of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

Plaintiff, | : DOCKET NO. 182 MD 2002
V. :
VILLANOVA INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant.

PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS
ON VILLANOVA INSURANCE COMPANY CLAIMS UNDISPUTED AND
RESOLVED AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2006

Petitioner, M. Diane Koken, Insurance Commissioner of the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, in her official capacity as the Statutory Liquidator (“Liquidator™) of ]
Villanova Insurance Comp-any (“Villanova”), in compliance With this Court’s Order of
Janﬁa;ry 11, 2006 (“Claims Order”) and pursuant to 40 P.S. § 221.45, respectfully petitions
this Court for an order approving her Report and Recommendations on Villanova Insurance

Company Claims Undisputed and Resolved as of October 31, 2006 (“Report”). In support of

the Petition, the Liquidator avers the following:



BACKGROUND

1. Plaintiff M. Diane Koken, Insurance Commissioner of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, was appointed Liquidator of Villanova pursuant to this Court’s Order dated
July 25, 2003 (“Liquidation Order™).

2. The Liquidation Order provided that “in addition to the notice requirements of
Section 524 of Article V, 40 P.S. §221.34, the Liquidator shall publish notice in newspapers
of general circulation, where Villanova has its principal place of business, and in the national
edition of the Wall Street Journal, that: (a) specifies the last day for the filing of claims; (b)
explains the procedure by which claims may be submitted to the Liquidator; (c) provides the
address of the Liquidator’s office for the submission of claims; and (d) notifies the public of f
the right to present a claim,‘ or claims, to the Liquidator.” S;cé Liquidation Order, §18. By
the end of the third quarter of 2003, the Liquidator provided Phoof of Claim (“POC”) forms
and instructions to policyholders and creditors of Villanova as identified by the books and

records of Villanova. Additionally, since the fourth quarter of 2004, the POC forms and



instructions have been available on the Legion Documents website at
www.legioninsurance.com.]

3. This Court entered its Claims Order in January of 2006 establishing a
comprehensive claims procedure in furtherance of the relevant provisions of the Insurance
Department Act of 1921, 40 P.S. §§ 221.1 —221.63 (the “Act”). The Claims Order requires
that the Liquidator present to the Court a report of the Liquidator’s recommendations with :
respect to each Proof of Claim. The Report shail include the following: the Claimant’s name,
address, class, and the particulars of the claim, including whether the value of the claim was

- determined without objection (heteinafter referred to as “Undisputed Claims™) or after
settlement of an objection (hereinafter referred to as “Resolved Claims™). Additionally, the
Report shall include the amount of the claim finally recommended. See Claims Order, § 3;

See also 40 P.S. § 221.45(a). ‘

v

' Villanova’s estate is being jointly administered with the estate of Legion Insurance Company (In

Liquidation) (“Legion™). The Legion website is being utilized for both estates, and has two clearly marked
sections, one section for Legion documents filed with the Commonwealth Court and another for Villanova
documents filed with the Commonwealth Court.



4. The Claims Order further provides that “{U]Jpon approval of the Liquidator’s
recommendations in the Report, the Claimant becomes eligible to receive a pro rata
distribution of assets from the estate of Villanova Insurance Company (In Liquidation) in the
event that a distribution is made to Claimant’s class of creditors.” See Claims Order ¥ 5.

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS ON. CLAIMS
UNDISPUTED AND RESOLVED AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2006

5. The Liquidator’s Repoﬁ and Recommendations on Villanova Insurance
Company Claims Undisputed ana Resdlved as of QOctober 31, 2006 is comprised of two parts
and attached hereto as Exhibits A and B (collectively referred to as “Report™). The claims are
sorted alphabetically, within each class, by the Claimant’s name. The amount claimed by the
Claimant, inter alia, is also included in the Report.?

6. The first part of the Report, which addresses claims that were “determined
without objection”, reflects Notices Of Determinations (“NOQS”) issued by the Liquidator for
which the objection period expired on or before October 31, 2006. The total number of
Undisputed Claims is 509 w1th an allowed amount of $317,354.97. The list of Undisputed

Claims filed against the assets of the Villanova estate is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

2 If the claimant did not indicate a specific claim amount on the Proof of Claim, the claimed amount is noted as
$0.



7. The second part of the Report, which addresses claims that were “determined
afier settlement of an objection” is a list of the disputed claims to which objections were filed
and resolved on or before October 31, 2006. The total number of Resolved Claims is 6 with
an allowed amount of $330. The list of Resolved Claims is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

8. Upon resolution of the disputed claims listed in Exhibit B, the Liquidator
issued an Amended NOD for these claims reflecting the resolution of the dispute and an
agreement that no objection would be filed to the Amended NOD, or in some cases, the
claimant withdrew their objecti_on.

9. As set forth in Exhibits A and B, the Liquidator respectfully submits her
recommendations for a total of .5 15 claims with a total allowed amount of $317,684.97° in
accordance with § 3 of the Claims Order and 40 P.S. § 221.45 for this Court’s approval..

10.  NODs have been issued in both the undisputed and resolved categories .
referencing allowed amounts subject to a policy aggregate lirn'it. In these cases, the NOD
states that the allowed amount of the claim is subject to 40 P.Si’. § 221.40(d) which requires

that if “...the aggregate allowed amount of the claims to which the same limit of liability in

the policy is applicable exceeds that limit, then each claim as allowed shall be reduced a

3 For purposes of this Report, the Class A claims are costs incurred and paid as administrative expenses therefore
the NOD reflects a value of $0. In addition, the majority of Class B claims are claims that are the responsibilities
of guaranty associations therefore the NOD reflects a value of $0.



proportionate amount so that the total equals the pelicy limit.” The NODs recommended in
this report are submitted subject to 40 P.S. § 221.40(d).

11.  Infulfilling her statutory requirements, the Liquidator carefully reviewed all
documentation submitted by the claimants in support of the claims and independently
determined the merit, classification and value of each claim, as required by the Act. See 40 ’
P.S. §§ 221.37, 221.38, 221.44, 221.45.

12.  Given the discretion afforded the Liquidator pursuant to 40 P.S. § 221.45(a) to
“comport, compromise, or in any other manner negotiate the amount for which claims will be
recommended to the court”, the Liquidator believes that the classification and amounts she
has determined for the reported claims are appropriate, fair and equitable and consistent with
the relevant provisions of the Act and this Court’s Claims Order. The Liquidator further
believes that the approval of the claims listed in the attached Report is in the best interests of -
the Villanova estate, policyholders, claimants and other credit‘ors.

- 13.  Pursuant to 40 P.S. § 221.45(b) and relevant prk)visions of the Claims Order,
the Liquidator respectfully requests that this Court approve the classification and allowed
amount of the claims listed in the Report. In accordance with §5 of the Claims Order, upon
approval of the claims listed in the Report the Claimants or their lawful assignees will become
eligible to receive a pro rata distribution of assets from the estate of Villanova in the event

that a distribution is made to Claimant’s class of creditors.



WHEREFORE, the Liquidator respectfully requests that this Court grant her Petition

and approve and allow the claims as listed in the Report attached as Exhibits A and B, enter

an Order in the form attached hcrefo, and grant such other relief as the Court shall determine

appropriate and just.

Date: January 11, 2007

\Qubmltted

ont O ABockar—

KANDI D. BUCKMAN (1.D. #78488)
Special Funds Counsel

Pennsylvania Insurance Department
Capitol Associates Building

Office of Chief Counsel

901 North 7" Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 787-6009

Attorneys for Plaintiff,

M. Diane Koken, Insurance Commissiongr
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in
her official capacity as Liquidator of
Villanova Insurance Company



IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

M. Diane Koken
Insurance Commissioner of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Plaintiff,

a% Be a8 we we

v, Docket No. 182 M.D. 2002
Villanova Insurance Company
One Logan Square, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Defendant. :

VERIFICATION OF JOSEPH ZARANDONA IN SUPPORT OF
THE PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS
ON VILLANOVA INSURANCE COMPANY CLAIMS
UNDISPUTED AND RESQOLVED AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2006

I, JOSEPH ZARANDONA, hereby depose and state as follows:

1. I am Chief Liquidation Officer of Villanova I;lsurance Company (In
Liquidation)(“the Estate”), and am responsible for overseeiné’ its daily business
operations.

2. I have reviewed the Report and Recommendations on Villanova Insurance
Company Claims Undisputed and Resolved as of October 31, 2006 (“the Report™).

3. Based on my knowledge, the claims information included in the Report
fairly presents in all material respects the status of Villanova Insurance Company Claims
Undisputed and Resolved as of October 31, 2006.

4. My certification is made in reasonable reliance on the work of qualified

staff and the Estate’s internal procedures for claims operations.



5. I verify that the matters stated therein are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief, and make these statements subject to the penalties of

18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unswormn falsification to authorities.

A A

Jqs__EPH ONA

v

: Sworn to and subscribed before me
this </ th day of T3 At , 2007,

NO Y PUBLIC
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal

City Of Phiiadelphia, Philadeiphia County
My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2010

Member, Pennsyivania Assoclation of Notaries




Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Total Number of
Undisputed Claims

Total Amount
Claimed

Total Amount
Allowed

Total
Change/Difference

509

$2,058,558.77

$317,354.97

$1,741,203.80

Totals Since Inception

Total Number of
Undisputed Claims

Total Amount
Claimed

Total Amount
Allowed

Total
Change/Difference

509

$2,058,558.77

$317,354.97

$1,741,203.80




Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed

Case Management 1330421 2122004
Specialists, Inc

9 Lloyds Lane

Wikes-Barre PA, 18702

CHARTWELL LAW
OFFICES

ATTN: LOUISE
THOMSON

2621 WAN BUREN
AVENUE
NORRISTOWN, PA
19403

1363333 6/1/2005

Claim Number
00570019093

98570008

Class

A

A

NOD Number

1330421-1

1363333-1

Amount Amount ] ]
Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
$1,093.25 $0.00 No value have been

allowed for your claim
because Sudov
Harry P. Mattern, Inv.
No. CMS-12183,
$1,093.25 for
05/14/03-06/30/03,
PAID IN FULL
7/15/05, Check No.
203449.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

$100.99 $0.00 No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because your invoice
no.4731 was paid in
full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 9/13/05 with
check no.203940.

Page #2



Claimant Name and
Address

CHARTWELL LAW
OFFICES

ATTN: LOUISE
THOMSON

2621 WAN BUREN
AVENUE
NORRISTOWN, PA
19403

Combined Investigators
PO Box 669243
Marietta, GA
30066-0105

COMMONWEALTH
REPORTING
COMPANY, INC.

C/O DENISE

700 LISBURN ROAD
CAMP HILL PA, 17011

POC

Number

1363347

1386873

1351477

Date POC
Filed

6/1/2005

12/20/2003

1/18/2005

Claim Number
98570008

96084

CSI-0000623

Class
A

A

A

NOD Number
1363347-1

13868731

1351477-1

Amount
Claimed

$75.52

$1,155.00

$40.95

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because your invoice
no.1552 was paid in

full by Legion

Insurance (In

Liquidation)
on 8/29/05 with
check no.203740.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because Inv. No.
03-20002-00,
$1,155.00 for
07/12/03-07/14/03,
was PAID IN FULL
04/27/06, Check No.
204518.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Marion
Thomas v S & S, Inv.
No. 03-SP-271472,
$40.95 for 06/30/03,
PAID IN FULL 7/8/05,
Check No. 203424,
No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #3



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
COMMONWEALTH 1351491 1/18/2005 00570020936 A 1351491-1 $27.50 $0.00 No value have been
REPORTING allowed for your claim
COMPANY, INC. because Huntv
C/O DENISE William Mount, Inv.
700 LISBURN ROAD No. 03-8P-272740,
CAMP HILL PA, 17011 $27.50 for 07/07/03,
PAID IN FULL
8/10/05, Check No.
203511.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

COMMONWEALTH 1351499 1/18/2005 00080001 A 1351499-1 $29.95 $0.00 No value have been
REPORTING allowed for your clairr
COMPANY, INC. because your
C/O DENISE Invoice #

700 LISBURN ROAD 03-SR269310, DOS:
CAMP HILL, PA 17011 5/5/03, was paid in

full by Villanova

Insurance under

check # 203510,
8/10/05.

Page #4



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
Constance B. Marrone 1337665 5/21/2004 SS8G008359 A 1337665-1 $92.90 $0.00 No value have been
Medical Legal allowed for your clairr
Reproductions because your
4940 Disston Street Invoice #
Philadelphia PA, 19135 M299107-01, DOS:
6/25/03, has been
paid in full by
Villanova Insurance,
under check #
203516, 8/10/05.
D.O. Richardson & 1333149 3/1/2004 00570021728 A 1333149-1 $925.20 $0.00 No value have been
Associates, Inc. allowed for your claim
P.O. Box 7321 because your
St. Davids PA, 19087 Invoice # 00002772,
DOS: 7/1/03 to
7/2/03, was paid in
full by Villanova
Insurance via check #
203211, 5/12/05.
D.O. Richardson & 1335591 3/1/2004 00570022837 A 1335591-1 $818.20 $0.00 No value have been
Associates, Inc. allowed for your claim
P.O. Box 7321 because yourinvoice
St. Davids PA, 19087 #2622, DOS: 6/18/03
to 6/19/03, has been

paid in full by
Villanova Insurance

under check #
203512 on 8/10/05.

Page #5



Claimant Name and
Address

David A. Presser
2500 Gulf Tower
707 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dennis Lockman
Lockman & Associates
P.O. Box 27441
Omaha NE, 68127

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington KY, 40591

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1344917

1344473

1342387

Date POC
Filed

6/9/2005

8/19/2004

6/21/2004

Claim Number
00570011918

99005830

106466

Class

A

A

A

NOD Number

1344917-1

1344473-1

1342387-1

Amount
Claimed

$2,979.00

$1,670.00

$327.08

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because your invoice
no.101503 was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 8/23/5 with check
no. 203657.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Invoice No.
23074, $1,670.00 for

12/06/02, PAID IN
FULL 6/21/05, Check

No. 203348.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your Case
#M11731, DOS:
4/8/02 to 4/19/02, has
been paid in full by
Legion Insurance in
Liquidation via check
# 204408, 12/29/05.

Page #6



Claimant Name and
Address

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington KY, 40591

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington KY, 40591

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1342403

1342461

1342363

Date POC
Filed

6/21/2004

6/21/2004

6/21/2004

Claim Number
106872

108250

108373

Class
A

A

A

NOD Number
1342403-1

1342461-1

1342363-1

Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed

$179.56 $0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice

#5650NR, DOS:
8/2/02 to 8/11/02, has
been paid in full by
Legion via check
#204419 on 1/10/06.

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
#8157AB, DOS:
9/16/02 to 9/29/02,
has been paid in full
by Legion via check #
204418, 1/10/06.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
invoice no.8772NR
was paid in full by
Legion Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/06 with
check no.204531.

$250.14

$173.32 $0.00

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #7



Claimant Name and
Address

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1342365

1342393

Date POC
Filed

6/21/2004

6/21/2004

Claim Number
108373

95515

Class
A

A

NOD Number
1342365-1

13423931

Amount
Claimed

$82.50

$124.80

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.8225NR was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/06 with check
no.204531.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.4107CP was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/06 with check
no.204529.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #8



Claimant Name and
Address

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

13423905

1342401

Date POC
Filed

6/21/2004

6/21/2004

Claim Number

59185

59185

Class

A

A

NOD Number

1342395-1

1342401-1

Amount

Claimed
$243.69

$571.98

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no. 4700cp was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/6 with check
no.204523.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice

no.5818nr was paid
in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/6 with check
no.204520.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #9



Claimant Name and
Address

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1342413

1342415

Date POC
Filed

6/21/2004

6/21/2004

Claim Number
108373

106872

Class
A

A

NOD Number
1342413-1

1342415-1

Amount
Claimed

$55.00

$406.96

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
invoice no.6371ab
was paid in full by
Legion Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/06 with check
no.204532.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.6732AB was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/06 with check
no.2045228.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #10



Claimant Name and
Address

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1342421

1342425

1342431

Date POC
Filed

6/21/2004

6/21/2004

6/21/2004

Claim Number
107729

66304

66500

Class
A

A

A

NOD Number
1342421-1

1342425-1

1342431-1

Amount
Claimed

$159.97

$61.49

$498.37

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because Inv. No.
6180ab, $159.97 for
08/02/02-08/24/02,
was PAID IN FULL
12/15/05, Check No.
204397.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because Inv. No.
6666ab, $61.49 for
08/01/02-09/06/02,
was PAID IN FULL
12/21/05, Check No.
204403.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.7464ab was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 5/3/6 with check

no.204551.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #11



Claimant Name and
Address

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1342433

1342447

Date POC
Filed

6/21/2004

6/21/2004

Claim Number
95694

100057

Class
A

A

NOD Number
1342433-1

1342447-1

Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed
$300.91 $0.00
$307.92 $0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.6814LM was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/6 with check
no.204519.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.8032LM was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/06 with check
no.204527.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #12



Claimant Name and
Address

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1342451

1342457

Date POC
Filed

6/21/2004

6/21/2004

Claim Number
106872

66500

Class
A

A

NOD Number
1342451-1

13424571

Amount
Claimed

$236.42

$214.97

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.8714lm was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 5/3/6 with check

no.204553.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.8541AB was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/06 with check
no.204525.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #13



Claimant Name and
Address

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1342465

1342471

Date POC
Filed

6/21/2004

6/21/2004

Claim Number
106319

63834

Class

A

A

NOD Number

1342465-1

1342471-1

Amount

Claimed
$222.82

$179.58

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice

no.8091nr was paid
in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/6 with check
no.204526.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because your invoice
no.8874ab was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 8/10/05 with

check no.203513.

Page #14



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
Eckman/Freeman 1342479 6/21/2004 95694 A 1342479-1 $276.11 $0.00 No value has been
PO Box 910748 allowed for your claim
Lexington, KY 40591 because yourinvoice

no.8141ab was paid
in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 5/3/6 with check
no.204550.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Eckman/Freeman 1342483 6/21/2004 66304 A 1342483-1 $239.54 $0.00 No value has been
PO Box 910748 allowed for your claim
Lexington, KY 40591 because yourinvoice

no.7973ab was paid
in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 5/3/6 with check
no.204552.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #15



Claimant Name and
Address

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1342403

1342405

Date POC
Filed

6/21/2004

6/21/2004

Claim Number
63194

63194

Class
A

A

NOD Number
1342493-1

1342495-1

Amount
Claimed

$190.88

$358.37

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.8918PL was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/06 with check
no.204524.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice

# 8409ab, DOS:

8/30/02 to 9/30/02,
EF Case # 1349, has

been paid in full by
Legion in the amount
of $358.37 via check
#204629 on 7/14/06.

No value has been
allowed for your claim

because the claim

was paid in full by

Legion or Villanova.

Page #16



Claimant Name and
Address

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

EMILIO CHAVEZ
23339 Park Lane Ct
Moreno Valley, CA
92553-3249

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1342513

1342515

134975

Date POC
Filed

6/21/2004

6/21/2004

12/20/2005

Claim Number
59185

59185

00570012717

Class
A

A

A

NOD Number
1342513-1

1342515-1

134975-1

Amount
Claimed

$419.96

$346.20

$22.35

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.7807Im was paid

in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 4/27/6 with check
no.204521.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because Inv. No.
8943ab, $346.20 for
09/23/02-10/15/02,
was PAID IN FULL
04/27/06, Check No.
204522.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because Inv. No.
P11179 4989635,
$22.35 for 04/11/02,
was PAID IN FULL
05/01/06, Check No.
204538.

Page #17



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
Forysthe Confidential 1330475 6/18/2004 CSI-0000253 A 1330475-2 $1,287.85 $0.00 No value has been
Investigation, LTD allowed for your claim
2239 Beaver Hill Road because the portion
Chester Spring, PA of invoice #2847 for
19425 services between

4/1/02 and 7/28/03, in
the amount of
$1,287.85, was
already paid on

3/30/05 with check #

202968. The balance

of this invoice was
forwarded to the
Delaware Insurance
Guaranty Association
for their review and
consideration, and
will be or has been

addressed
separately.
Hedrick, Eatman, 1345635 8/16/2004 W200001724 A 1345635-1 $816.85 $0.00 No value have been
Gardner & Kincheloe allowed for your claim
LLP because Invoice No.
PO Box 30397 77729, $816.85 for
Charlotte NC, 28230 07/04/02-09/06/02,
PAID IN FULL
6/10/05, Check No.
203283.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #18



Claimant Name and

Address

Hedrick, Eatman,
Gardner & Kincheloe
LLP

PO Box 30397
Charlotte NC, 28230

Hedrick, Eatman,
Gardner & Kincheloe
LLP

PO Box 30397
Charlotte, NC 28230

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1345655

1345653

Date POC
Filed

8/16/2004

8/16/2004

Claim Number

5707

3003

Class

A

A

NOD Number

1345655-1

1345653-1

Amount
Claimed

$1,059.02

$24.00

Amount
Allowed

Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Shookv
Motor Freight, Inv.
No. 78278, $981.02
for
10/03/02-10/22/02;
Inv. No. 86357,
$60.00 for 09/03/02;
and Inv. No. 79337,
$18.00 for
10/24/02-10/29/02, all
PAID IN FULL
6/14/05, Check Nos.,
respectively, 203321,
203322 and 203323.
No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr

because Inv. No.

77653, $24.00 for
10/18/02, was PAID

IN FULL 06/14/05,

Check No. 203324.

Page #19



Claimant Name and
Address

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356661

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

Claim Number
M 1-00AP0O-00010

Class
A

NOD Number
1356661-2

Amount
Claimed

$62.50

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for your

invoice # 14591, File

# 40260, for dates of

service prior to

4/1/02. This NOD is

only for dates of
service 4/18/02 to

5/20/02 in the amount

of $62.50 which have
been paid in full by

Legion via Check #

203831 on 9/6/05.

The amount allowed

above includes a
reduction for amounts
paid to you by a

Legion or Villanova

insured.

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Page #20



Claimant Name and
Address

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356871

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00001

Class
A

NOD Number
1356871-2

Amount
Claimed

$37.50

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for your

invoice # 18731, File

# 40454, for dates of

service prior to

4/1/02. This NOD is

for DOS: 6/3/03 in the
amount of $39.50

which has been paid
in full by Legion
under check #

203763 on 8/31/05.

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction because
claims for services
rendered during the
period prior to the

date that

Legion/Villanova was

placed in

rehabilitation (4/1/02)

have been separated
from the claims for
services rendered

during the period that

Legion/Villanova was

in rehabilitation
(4/1/02 through
7/27/03) and from
claims for services
provided after the
liquidation of

Page #21



Claimant Name and
Address

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

Date POC
Filed

Claim Number

Class

NOD Number

Amount
Claimed

Amount
Allowed  Claim Particulars
Legion/Villanova
(7/28/03 through
present).You will
receive a separate
Notice of
Determination for
each of these time
periods. This notice
only addresses those
fees for services
rendered during the
rehabilitation of
Legion/Villanova.
Amounts for services
related to this period
have been paid.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #22



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
Jeanne Venturini 1340031 4/22/2004
Davis & Kuelthau
P.O. Box 1278

Oshkosh W1, 54903

Claim Number
001890000155990

Class
A

NOD Number
1340031-2

Amount
Claimed

$595.70

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Invoice #
201353, et al
No value have been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.
The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction because
claims for services
rendered during the
period prior to the
date that
Legion/Villanova was
placed in
rehabilitation (4/1/02)
have been separated
from the claims for
services rendered
during the period that
Legion/Villanova was
in rehabilitation
(4/1/02 through
7/27/03) and from
claims for services
provided after the
liquidation of
Legion/Villanova
(7/28/03 through
present).You will
receive a separate
Notice of

Page #23



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1349711

1349787

Date POC
Filed

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

Claim Number

00570012515

00570019771

Class

A

A

NOD Number

1349711-1

1349787-1

Amount
Claimed

$78.75

$56.20

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

Determination for
each of these time
periods. This notice

only addresses those
fees for services

rendered during the
rehabilitation of

Legion/Villanova.

Amounts for services
related to this period
have been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because invoice #:
4989634 in the
amount of $78.75 has
already been paid on
2/28/06 with check #
204464.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Invoice #: 5028805,
DOS: 4/19/02, has
been paid in full by
Legion Insurance
under check #
204480 on 3/3/06.

Page #24



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1349789

1349835

1349861

Date POC Amount

Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed
11/16/2004 00570019801 A 1349789-1 $58.60
11/16/2004 00570015644 A 1349835-1 $173.31
11/16/2004 00570014887 A 1349861-1 $13.17

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Invoice # 4941779,
DOS: 4/3/02, has
been paid in full by
Legion Insurance
under check #204481
on 3/3/06.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice

#5009997, DOS:

4/16/02, has been

paid in full by

Villanova Insurance
under check number

204486 on 2/28/086.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because invoice #
5028791 in the
amount of $13.17
was paid on 3/3/06
with check #204475.

$0.00

$0.00

Page #25



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1349877

1349879

1349903

1349921

Date POC
Filed

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

Claim Number
00570018620

00570018620

00570018783

00570017560

Class

A

A

A

A

NOD Number

1349877-1

1349879-1

1349903-1

1349921-1

Amount

Claimed
$118.06

$22.28

$109.75

$71.25

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because invoice #
5028787 in the
amount of $118.06
has been paid on
3/3/06 with check #
204478.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because invoice #
5009495 in the
amount of $22.20
was paid on 2/28/06
with check # 204469.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because invoice #
5009490 in the
amount of $109.75
has been paid with
check #204472 on
2/28/06.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because invoice #
5028779 in the
amount of $71.25 has
been paid on 3/3/06
with check # 204476.

Page #26



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1349933

1349947

1349959

1350009

Date POC
Filed

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

Claim Number
00570018783

00570019235

00570012881

00570019098

Class
A

A

A

A

NOD Number
1349933-1

1349947-1

1349959-1

1350009-1

Amount
Claimed

$10.97

$25.81

$128.82

$150.75

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because invoice #
5028784 in the
amount of $109.75
was already paid on
2/28/06 with check #
204472.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because invoice #
5028778 in the
amount of $25.81 has
already been paid
with check # 204483
on 3/3/06.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because invoice #
7528629 in the
amount of $29.33
was already paid on
1/10/086 with cehck #
204424,

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because invoice #
5003564 in the
amount of $150.75
has already been
paid on 2/28/06 with
check # 5003564.

Page #27



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE PA, 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1350039

1358681

1358967

1349687

Date POC
Filed

11/16/2004

5/16/2005

5/16/2005

11/16/2004

Claim Number
00570013490

00570009767

00570017851

00570018953

Class
A

A

A

A

NOD Number
1350039-1

1358681-1

1358967-1

1349687-1

Amount
Claimed

$25.03

$82.70

$41.49

$108.01

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Invoice # 5003549,
DOS: 4/15/02, has
been paid in full by
Villanova Insurance
under check number
204490 on 3/15/086.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because invoice #
5111499 in the
amount of $82.70 has
already been paid
with check # 204474
on 3/3/06.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because invoice #
5111481 in the
amount of $41.49 has
been paid with check
# 204479 on 3/3/06.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because Inv. No.
P11179 5000466,
$108.01 for 04/15/02,
was PAID IN FULL
05/01/06, Check No.
204541.

Page #28



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1349697

1349757

Date POC
Filed

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

Claim Number
00570019541

00570012717

Class

A

A

NOD Number

1349697-1

1349757-1

Amount
Claimed

$23.58

$22.35

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice

no.5002560 was
paid in full by Legion

Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 5/1/6 with check

no.204548.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice

no. 4989635 was
paid in full by Legion

Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 5/1/6 with check

no.204538.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #29



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1349791

1349797

Date POC
Filed

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

Claim Number
00570018991

00570018620

Class
A

A

NOD Number
1349791-1

1349797-1

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Amount
Claimed

$67.34

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because Inv. No.
5023128, $67.34 for
04/18/02, PAID IN
FULL 02/28/08,
Check No. 204467.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
invoice no0.5028799
was paid in full by
Legion Insurance (In
Liquidation)
on 5/1/6 with check
no.204546.

$167.95 $0.00

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #30



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1349851

1349869

Date POC
Filed

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

Claim Number
00570018380

00570019378

Class

A

A

NOD Number

1349851-1

1349869-1

Amount
Claimed

$15.89

$19.18

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.5009554 was
paid in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 5/11/6 with check
no.204559.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice

no.5028789 was
paid in full by Legion

Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 5/3/6 with check

no.204555.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #31



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claim Number NOD Number

00570017658

00570019235

00570014887

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because Inv. No.
P11179 4931247,
$13.59 for
IN-REHABILITATION
service date
04/02/02, was PAID
IN FULL 07/26/08,
Check No. 204661.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice

no. 5028777 was
paid in full by Legion

Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 5/3/6 with check

no.204558.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because Inv. No.
4931238, $78.77 for
04/02/02, was PAID
IN FULL 02/28/08,
Check No. 204466.

Page #32



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

Claim Number NOD Number

00570018620

00570018783

00570018060

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Inv. No.
4931237, $167.95,
was PAID IN FULL
02/28/06, Check No.
204470.

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr

because Inv. No.
4931235, $79.45 for
04/02/02, was PAID

IN FULL 02/28/08,

Check No. 204473.

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your clairr

because for your

invoice # 5068429,

DOS: 4/29/02, has

been paid in full via

check # 204543 on
5/1/06 in the amount

of $73.56.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #33



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1350047

1350049

Date POC
Filed

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

Claim Number
00570017951

00570018712

Class

A

A

NOD Number

1350047-1

1350049-1

Amount
Claimed

$18.58

$12.42

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Invoice # 5003547,
DOS: 4/15/02, has
been paid in full via
check # 204542 on
5/1/06 in the amount
of $18.58.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.5003546 was
paid in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 5/1/06 with check
no.204544.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #34



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1350057

1350063

Date POC
Filed

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

Claim Number
00570016817

00570009207

Class

A

A

NOD Number

1350057-1

1350063-1

Amount
Claimed

$13.10

$17.75

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice

no.5003538 was
paid in full by Legion

Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 5/1/6 with check

no.204545.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice
no.5003537 was
paid in full by Legion
Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 5/1/06 with check
no.204537.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #35



Claimant Name and
Address

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1350069

1350073

Date POC
Filed

11/16/2004

11/16/2004

Claim Number
00570017365

00570019634

Class

A

A

NOD Number

1350069-1

1350073-1

Amount
Claimed

$32.25

$13.97

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because for your
invoice # 5003536,
4/15/02, has been
paid in full via check
#204547 on 5/1/06 in
the amount of
$32.25.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice

no. 5003532 was
paid in full by Legion

Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 5/1/6 with check

no.204549.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #36



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
John D. Kechane 1358673 5/16/2005 00570017365 A 13586731 $60.05 $0.00  No value has been

Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

John D. Keohane
Genex Service Inc.
440 E. SWEDESFORD
ROAD

SUITE 3000

WAYNE, PA 19087

Linda Vogel

Waldman & Associates
P.O. Box 11603
Philadelphia PA, 19116

00570019235

00570011738

$131.25

$1,144.35

allowed for your claim
because Inv. No.
PI1179 5115712,
$60.05 for 05/07/02,
was PAID IN FULL
05/03/06, Check No.
204556.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because Inv. No.
P11179 5111530,
$131.25 for 05/06/02,
was PAID IN FULL
05/03/06, Check No.
204557.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Invoice #
(s). 486C-01682F &
486C-01682G, Paid
12/15/05 under
Check # 204398 &
204399.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #37



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
McMurchie,Weill, 1383879 6/10/2005
Lenaban,Lee,Slater &
Pearse, LLP
1030 15th Street, Ste
300

Sacramento CA, 95814

Claim Number
SAC0000054990

Class
A

NOD Number
1383879-1

Amount
Claimed

$825.00

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Invoice No.
1442-0014 for
$825.00 for

02/04/03-04/21/03

was paid in fill on

9/15/04, Check No.

202509.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #38



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
McMurchie,Weill, 1383893 6/10/2005
Lenaban,Lee,Slater &
Pearse, LLP
1030 15th Street, Ste
300

Sacramento CA, 95814

Claim Number
SAC0000055695

Class
A

NOD Number
1383893-1

Amount
Claimed

$188.30

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Invoice No.
1442-0018 charges
amount to $187.50
for the dates
04/22/03-04/23/03.
The handwritten
notation on said bill
reads "Bal due for
dates 4-22-03 thru
4-23-03 $187.50."
The "Amount
Claimed" on the POC
form, however, reads
80 cents more,
"188.30." This was
clearly error on part
of person preparing
POC. On 9/15/04,
Villanova issued
Check No. 202506 in
the sum of $187.50 in
full payment of bill.
No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #39



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
McMurchie,Weill, 1383945 6/10/2005
Lenaban,Lee,Slater &
Pearse, LLP
1030 15th Street, Ste
300

Sacramento CA, 95814

Claim Number
99005453

Class
A

NOD Number
1383945-1

Amount
Claimed

$694.75

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Charlene
Green v Provena
Foods, Inv. No.
88279, $694.75 for
01/02/03-04/07/03,
PAID IN FULL
9/15/04, Check No.
202508.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #40



Claimant Name and
Address
Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile
104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356675

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00011

Class
A

NOD Number
1356675-2

Amount
Claimed

$180.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00 The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for your
File # SIR-443, for
any service dates
prior to 4/1/02. This
NOD is for your
invoice dated 4/8/02,
specifically for dates
of service 4/1/02 to
4/8/02 which have
been paid in full by
Legion under check #
203377 on 11/30/05
in the amount of
$180.00.
The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction because
claims for services
rendered during the
period prior to the
date that
Legion/Villanova was
placed in
rehabilitation (4/1/02)
have been separated
from the claims for
services rendered
during the period that
Legion/Villanova was
in rehabilitation
(4/1/02 through
7/27/03) and from

Claim Particulars

Page #41



Claimant Name and
Address

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

Date POC
Filed

Claim Number

Class

NOD Number

Amount
Claimed

Amount
Allowed  Claim Particulars
claims for services
provided after the
liquidation of
Legion/Villanova
(7/28/03 through
present).You will
receive a separate
Notice of
Determination for
each of these time
periods. This notice
only addresses those
fees for services
rendered during the
rehabilitation of
Legion/Villanova.
Amounts for services
related to this period
have been paid.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #42



Claimant Name and
Address
Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile
104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Pearlman, Borska &
Wax, LLP

15910 Ventura Blvd
18th Floor

Encino CA, 91436

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356685

1334489

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

2/17/2004

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00011

0905965A2240036

Class
A

A

NOD Number
1356685-2

1334489-1

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for your

invoice dated 4/8/02,

file # SIR-462, for any
dates of service prior
to 4/1/02. This NOD
is only for the portion
of the bill with DOS
4/3/02 which has
been paid in full by

Legion in the amount

of $340.00.

The amount allowed
above includes a

reduction for those
services rendered
prior to Legion or

Villanova being
placed into
rehabilitation on
4/1/02.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Invoice No.:

750.11613-6,
$1,691.42, was PAID

IN FULL 11/23/05,

Check No. 204364.

$1,691.42 $0.00

Page #43



Claimant Name and
Address

Pearlman, Borska &
Wax, LLP

15910 Ventura Blvd
18th Floor

Encino CA, 91436

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1334505

Date POC
Filed

2/17/2004

Claim Number
0905965A2240010

Class
A

NOD Number
1334505-1

Amount
Claimed

$907.40

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Invoice
755.11374 #4,
$310.50, PAID IN
FULL 5/4/05, Check
No. 203197. Claimant
sought only the
unpaid portion
($596.90) of Invoice
No. 755.11374 #5,
but Villanova paid the
entire amount of the
invoice, $1,130.40.
Villanova overpaid
this POC by $533.50.
No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #44



Claimant Name and
Address

Pearlman, Borska &
Wax, LLP

15910 Ventura Blvd
18th Floor

Encino CA, 91436

Pearlman, Borska &
Wax, LLP

15910 Ventura Blvd
18th Floor

Encino CA, 91436

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1334507

1334509

Date POC
Filed

2/17/2004

2/17/2004

Claim Number
0905965A2240008

0905965A2240013

Class
A

A

NOD Number
1334507-1

1334509-1

Amount
Claimed

$950.97

$1,396.73

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars
$0.00 No value have been

allowed for your claim
because TOTAL:
$950.97; Inv. No. 1
(Vandewalle v Ojai),
$444.97, PAID IN
FULL 5/5/05, Check
No. 203199; Inv. No.
2, $506.00, PAID IN
FULL 5/4/05, Check
No. 203198
No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

$0.00 No value have been

allowed for your claim
because Rutherford
v Ojai Resorts, Inv.
No. 2, $1,396.73 for
10/10/02-10/31/02,

PAID IN FULL
5/10/05, Check No.
203207.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #45



Claimant Name and
Address

Pearlman, Borska &
Wax, LLP

15910 Ventura Blvd
18th Floor

Encino CA, 91436

Pope, Berger &
Williams, LLP

550 West "C" Street
Suite 1350

San Diego, CA 92101

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1334511

1348873

Date POC
Filed

2/17/2004

10/20/2004

Claim Number
0905965A2240024

001141000247GB0

Class
A

A

NOD Number
1334511-1

1348873-2

Amount
Claimed

$1,088.76

$2,528.25

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because Patinav
Ojai Resorts, Inv.
No.1, $307.15 for
09/19/02-10/10/02;
and Inv. No. 2A,
$781.61 for
11/08/02-11/23/02,
both PAID IN FULL
5/10/05, Check Nos.,
respectively, 203206
and 203205.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because Inv. 4457
ID 1, $2,226.50, was
PAID IN FULL
5/18/05, Check No.
203233; $301.75 for
01/03/03-04/15/03,
was PAID IN FULL
5/18/05, Check No.
203232; the balance
of the latter bill,
$12.80, was PAID IN
FULL by CIGA
07/19/05.

Page #46



Claimant Name and
Address

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville, NY
11802-9013

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1337473

Date POC
Filed

3/29/2004

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00003

Class
A

NOD Number
1337473-2

Amount
Claimed

$62.55

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars
$0.00 The amount allowed

above includes a
reduction for service
dates prior 4/1/02 in

reference to your

invoice # 609740,
File # 3072450. This
NOD is only for DOS:

4/1/02 to 4/2/02 in the
amount of $62.55
which has been paid
via check # 204407
on 12/29/05 by
Legion.

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for those
services rendered
prior to Legion or
Villanova being
placed into
rehabilitation on
4/1/02.

Page #47



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
ROBERT HART 1342893 6/29/2004 98951 A 1342893-1 $100.00 $0.00  No value has been

Manier & Herod
2200 aone Nashville
Place

150 Fourth Avenue
North

Nashville, TN 37219

Steven D. Prelutsky
Hall Booth Smith &
Slover, PC

1180 W Peachtree St

NW Ste 900
Atlanta, GA 30309

18476001335

allowed for your claim

because yourinvoice

no.164523 was paid

in full by Legion

Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 4/27/6 with check
no.204533.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because yourinvoice

n0.91249031 was
paid in full by Legion

Insurance (In
Liquidation)

on 5/3/6 with check

no.204560.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #48



Claimant Name and
Address

ADAM KRASSNY
1793 W Algonquin
Road

#2A

Mt Prospect, IL 60056

ADRIENE ALPERT
c/o William Lampi,
Esq.

Lampi, Gephart &
Silverman

P. O. Box 7308
Mammouth Lakes, CA
93546

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

783121

759169

Date POC
Filed

2/11/2004

8/16/2004

Claim Number
UMC009596

SAC0000059273

Class
B

B

NOD Number
7831211

759169-1

Amount
Claimed

$10,000.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by the
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Our
position on this has
been communicated
to Mr. Lampi in our
phone conversation
of February 8, 2006.
No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #49



Claimant Name and
Address

AIRTOX LTD

180 Blue Ravine Rd
Ste B

Folsom, CA
95630-4719

ALFRED PERRETTA
clo

Lovett, Shefrin, Harnett
Attorney's At Law

155 South Main Street
Providence, Rl 02903

ALICE M MORGAN
c/o JEFFREY
HENSLEY

2600 TAMPA ROAD
PALM HARBOR, FL
34684

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

445231

790093

791985

Date POC
Filed

6/30/2004

7/20/2004

12/1/2003

Claim Number

AGRO090A01708

MAS-0018534

15896000112

Class

B

B

B

NOD Number

445231-1

790093-1

791985-1

Amount
Claimed

$152.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because an amount
has been paid.
No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by the
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #50



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC
Address
ALLIED CEMENTING

COINC
c/o Kenneth L Cole

Date POC
Number Filed

380579 6/13/2005

PO Box 431
Russell KS, 67665

ALLIED CEMENTING
COINC
c/o kenneth L Cole

1364331 6/13/2005

PO Box 431
Russell, KS 67665

ALLIED CEMENTING
COINC
c/o Kenneth L Cole

1364337 6/13/2005

PO Box 431
Russell, KS 67665

Claim Number
02949000277

029490000172

029490000172

Class
B

B

B

NOD Number
380579-1

1364331-1

1364337-1

Amount
Claimed

$90.00

$23,207.00

$25,707.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
does not exceed the
deductible or
self-insurance
retention under your
policy.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by the
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #51



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed

Alta Vista Mobile Home 1076611 2/6/2004
Park-Semain Brothers

LP

cl/o

Donner, Fernandez &

Lauby LLP

4590 Allstate Drive

Riverside, CA 92501

Andres Rivas 724303 12/8/2003
PO Box 880912
San Diego, CA

92168-0912

Claim Number
001141000231GB0O

99001304

Class
B

B

NOD Number
1076611-1

724303-1

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the third
party claim made
against you by Dani
Dawn Hartvigsen
(date of loss
6/21/2000) has been
paid in full by a State
Guaranty Association
or Security fund.

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was settled and paid
by the California
Guaranty
Association.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$22,807.60

Page #52



Claimant Name and
Address

ANTHONY J.
WESTOVER
3395 Mazatzal Dr
Golden Valley, AZ
86413-8953

ARTHUR
MERRIFIELD

c/o Gerard W. Langan
O'Malley & Langan PC
9 North Main Street
P.O. Box 664

Pittston, PA 18640

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

769589

720139

Date POC
Filed

4/30/2004

7/12/2004

Claim Number

LCS083000022

11413-43859

Class
B

B

NOD Number
769589-1

720139-1

Claimed
$2,500.00 $0.00

Amount Amount

Allowed Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00 $0.00  No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
was settled via a
Compromise and
Release agreement
with the PA. WC
Security Fund.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #53



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC
Address

BEAR PRODUCTIONS
INC

PO Box 142

Kinta, OK 74552-0142

Date POC
Number Filed

1253503 5/17/2004

BEASLEY
DISTRIBUTING CO
clo

Spears, Moore,
Rebman & Williams,
Inc.

P.O. Box 1749
Chattanooga TN,
37401-1749

437783 11/21/2003

BILLIE MERL BUSBY
c/o Carol Seacat

793851 11/18/2003

P.O. Box 1259
Okmulgee, OK 74447

Claim Number
7500003780

112616

7500003523

Class
B

B

B

NOD Number
1253503-1

437783-1

793851-1

Amount
Claimed

$28,450.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #54



Claimant Name and
Address

Bonifacio Saenz
cl/o

Brooks & Brooks
854 Manzanita
Ct.,Ste.100
Chico, CA 95926

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

715055

Date POC
Filed

11/24/2003

Claim Number
99002608

Class
B

NOD Number
715055-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Claim Particulars

Page #55



Claimant Name and
Address

BRADLEY A FINK
1411 Woodbourne Rd
Levittown, PA
19057-1504

BRIAN K DORLAND
950 NW 176th Ave
Beaverton OR,
97006-4051

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1130287

742353

Date POC
Filed

6/1/2004

6/18/2004

Claim Number
00570010296

0705913A2360047

Class
B

B

NOD Number
1130287-1

7423531

Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed
$75.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your bill for

DOS 5/3/2000 has

been forwarded to

Pa. Workers'
Compensation
Security Fund for
processing and
payment.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because all claims
under the policy have
been paid by a state
Guaranty Association
or Security Fund. We
have no record of any
additional amount
owed to you.

Page #56



Claimant Name and
Address

BUDDY WILTSIE
MATTHEWS
ELECTRIC SUPPLY
CO

349 MOORES FERRY
RD

SELMA, AL 36701

Caleb Graham

M & M FEED SUPPLY
INC &

cl/o

Fowler & Ball

P.O. Box 540

Uhiah, CA 95482

Carla Beel

cl/o

Thomas Somers &
Associates

1317 Foothill Blvd.,
Suite 140

P.O. Box 637
Upland CA,
91785-0637

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

482215

377035

715283

Date POC
Filed

12/11/2003

6/18/2004

1/0/2004

Claim Number

AWU149A04660

000000334474

99005830

Class

B

B

B

NOD Number

482215-1

377035-1

715283-1

Amount
Claimed

$376.84

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #57



Claimant Name and
Address

CARLA A HASTINGS
221 Farmdale Rd
Kirkwood, PA
17536-9710

Carol Lane, infant
Brandy Howell, mother
clo

Jacoby & Meyers, LLP
c/o Processing Center
436 Robinson Avenue
Newburgh, NY 12550

POC Date POC
Number Filed

744249 6/29/2005

1344747 712812004

Claim Number
00570007232

M 1-00APO-00009

Class

B

B

NOD Number

744249-1

1344747-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

Page #58



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
CAROLE RUSSO 702465 2/9/2004
c/o Kenneth H Wind
PO Box 515
Ridge Field, NJ 07657
CHAMILLE GARDNER 1342609 6/23/2004

10229 S Morgan St
Chicago IL,
60643-2316

Claim Number
00570022509

55543-78829

Class
B

B

NOD Number
702465-1

1342609-1

Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed

$0.00 $0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$1,814.00 $0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because no claim can
be identified and you
have failed to
respond to our
requests for
additional
information.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the item(s)
is not covered by the

policy.

Page #59



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
CHAMILLE GARDNER 700555 6/23/2004
10229 S Morgan St
Chicago IL,
60643-2316
CHARLES MITCHELL 744731 12/22/2003

cl/o

TOBIN, KOSTER,
OLECKNA, REITMAN
ESQS

1743 ST GEORGES
AVE

RAYWAY, NJ 07065

Claim Number
55543-78829

00570008470

Class
B

B

NOD Number
700555-1

744731-1

Amount
Claimed

$1,000.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because you failed
to submit upon
request supporting
documentation for
your claim.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by the
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #60



Claimant Name and
Address

CHRISTINE BAILEY
29 Meadowbrook Ln
Media PA, 19063-5003

CLAYTON WADLOW
323 E 10th St
Wewoka, OK
74884-3706

CONGREGATION OF
THE PRESENTAION
OF MARY

209 LAWRENCE
STREET

METHUEN, MA 01844

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

747851

787363

1374909

Date POC
Filed

5/26/2005

1/26/2004

6/28/2005

Claim Number
00570021161

0027422417

MAS-0017540

Class

B

B

B

NOD Number

747851-1

787363-1

1374909-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Claim Particulars

Page #61



Claimant Name and
Address

Dan Baxter
c/o Gary F Woolverton

805 A Cottage Street
Susanville, CA 96130

DANNY BONNETT
c/o Fred L. Boettcher

P.O. Box 1588
Ponca City, OK 74602

DATA CHECK
PO Box 4497
Fresno CA,
93744-4497

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

724457

793689

823311

Date POC
Filed

11/13/2003

8/10/2004

11/20/2003

Amount

Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed
99006558 B 724457-1 $0.00
7500003807 B 793689-1 $0.00
99006199 B 823311-1 $63.84

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because The claim
was paid by
contributions from
the OPCIGA and a
Villanova insured.
Claim should be
re-opened at the
OPCIGA should
future benefits be
sought.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

Page #62



Claimant Name and
Address

DAVID UTTER

102 Bear Creek Ln Apt
7

Asheville, NC
28806-1644

DAVID E PETERS

c/o

Signe O'Brien Rudberg,
Rudberg Law Office
1105 East Carson
Street

Pittsburgh PA, 15203

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

739667

747243

Date POC
Filed

11/10/2003

1/30/2004

Claim Number
94934

00570019298

Class
B

B

NOD Number
739667-1

747243-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #63



Claimant Name and
Address

DAVID W WISE
3760 Sanford St
Concord, CA
94520-1357

DAWN HANKINS
HC 73 Box 205
Haworth, OK
74740-9531

DEAN RADTKE

c/o TERRI L MACKEY
FRIEDMONT &
SOLMOR LTD

200 N. LA SALLE 2750
CHICAGO IL, 60601

Claim Number NOD Number

00972000160

7500003908

88G010819

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

Page #64



Claimant Name and
Address

DEBRA A DIEHL

c/o Robert Pandaleon
Orloski,Hinga,
Pandaleon & Orloski
111 North Cedar Crest
Blvd.

Allentown PA,
19104-4602

Delona Sayers
MILLER TRUCK LINES
INC

c/o Fred L Boettcher

P.O. Box 1588
Ponca City, OK 74602

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

748401

396795

Date POC
Filed

12/3/2003

6/15/2004

Claim Number
00570021691

0027381306

Class
B

B

NOD Number
7484011

396795-1

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

$10,000.00 $0.00 No value has been
allowed for your claim
because Claim was
paid by Order of
Judge Salyer dated
May 2003.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #65



Claimant Name and
Address

DENISE L ZEALLOR
c/o Barry Dratch
Stief, Gross, Sagoskin
& Gilman

547 E. Washington
Ave.

P.O. Box 274
Newtown PA, 18940

Dolores Rogers

MY DREAM INC dba
Liberty Tavern

200 Knoedler Road
Apt - 608

Pittsburgh, PA
15236-2752

DUDLEY'S
RECYCLING INC
240 Belmont Ave
Jackson, TN
38301-7204

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

744955

1129207

435387

Date POC
Filed

8/12/2004

6/28/2004

6/21/2004

Claim Number
00570012311

00570020476

65873

Class
B

B

B

NOD Number
744955-1

1129297-1

435387-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$2,088.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #66



Claimant Name and
Address

Duke Dirilling Co., Inc.
PO Box 823

620 Hubbard

Great Bend, KS 67530

EDUARDO ARANA
520 N Citrus St
Orange CA,
92868-1241

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

414655

755589

Date POC
Filed

6/28/2005

11/1/2004

Claim Number
02949000313

18476001554

Class

B

B

NOD Number

414655-1

755589-1

Amount
Claimed

$2,650.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was an "incident
only". No medical
bills or lost wages
presented for
payment.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because no claim
was presented by the
alleged injured party
within the time
allowed by statute.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #67



Claimant Name and
Address

Edward Gallagher
Nova Equipment &
Supplies

c/o Brian C Corcoran

Park Office Building,
Suite 202

400 Third Ave.
Kingston PA, 18704

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

866387

Date POC
Filed

4/5/2004

Claim Number
00570022038

Class
B

NOD Number
866387-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
was settled via a
Compromise and
Release Agreement
in amount of
$70,000.00.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Claim Particulars

Page #68



Claimant Name and
Address

Ellen Burch
c/o WM Herreras

P.O. Box 387
Grover Beach CA,
93483

ELWOOD NELSON
5602 Selinsky Rd Apt
285

Houston, TX
77048-2832

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

714805

757059

Date POC
Filed

6/21/2004

10/7/2004

Claim Number
99005059

73675000013

Class
B

B

NOD Number
714805-1

757059-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #69



Claimant Name and
Address

ERNESTO

PEDROZA

cl/o

Law Offices of Donald
J. Reino

4010 Watson Plaza Dr.
#270

Lakewood CA, 90712

Estate of Jack LOCKE
Janice Marie Locke

( Widow )

706 SW Garfield Ave
Lawton OK,
73501-7558

EVANS HOTELS INC
998 W Mission Bay Dr
San Diego, CA
92109-7803

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

701883

794367

1375273

Date POC
Filed

11/10/2003

6/28/2004

6/28/2005

Claim Number
SSG012267

7500000350

00781005064

Class
B

B

B

NOD Number
701883-1

794367-1

1375273-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

$21,956.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #70



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed

FELICIA BASS 757055 6/30/2004
5701 Lost Forest Dr

Apt 2801

Houston, TX

77092-1519

Claim Number
73675000011

Class
B

NOD Number
7570551

Amount
Claimed

$3,000.00

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because an amount
has been paid.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
does not exceed the
deductible or
self-insurance
retention under your

policy.

Page #71



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
Felipe Rangel 724537 11/10/2003

c/o Gilbert A Moret

5430 E. Beverly Bivd
Suite 250
Los Angeles, CA 90022

FRANCISRAY 787945 8/6/2004
SAYERS

C/O Fred Boettcher

c/o Fred L. Boettcher

P.O. Box 1588
Ponca City, OK 74602

Claim Number

99006573

0027377324

Class

B

B

NOD Number

7245371

787945-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #72



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
FRANK BRAZELTON 736791 6/21/2004
824 S. Jefferson St
Tullahoma, TN
37388-4332
GARY MENZEL 793405 3/10/2004

c/o James N. Guirl
Guirl Law Firm
720 Olive Street
Suite 1925

St. Louis, MO
63101-2318

Claim Number
63495

7500004336

Class
B

B

NOD Number
7367911

793405-1

Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed

$0.00 $0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

$30,438.41 $0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
was settled and paid
by Guaranty
ASssociation in 2004.
No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #73



Claimant Name and
Address

GEORGE A FARRELL
c/o Fred J Silverman

117 Park Avenue
Box 496

Willow Grove PA,
19090

George W. Moore
ROTH
MANUFACTURING CO
IN

450 N. Willow

Nowata, OK 74048

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

745125

1252809

Date POC
Filed

11/20/2003

11/24/2003

Claim Number
00570012899

7500002360

Class
B

B

NOD Number
7451251

1252809-1

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the judge's

decision ordered
disfigurement
benefits only paid.

These were paid in
full by Pa. Workers'

Compensation
Security Fund.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$5,431.00 $0.00 No value has been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by

Legion or Villanova.

Page #74



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
German Tapia 714973 1/21/2004 99002155 B 714973-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value have been
c/o allowed for your claim
Law Offices of Sylvai because your
Lopez Workers’

315 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield CA, 93301

Giguere Marchand Oil
Service

25 Montcalm Ave.
Blackstone, MA 01504

GREG MCBEE

c/o James Vandersloot

3220 Blume Dr. # 225
Richmond CA, 94806

KSC-0004410

18807000863

Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #75



Claimant Name and
Address

GREGORY P JENKINS
c/o Patrick J. Bradshaw
Kelso & Bradshaw

132 Hamilton Street
New Brunswick, NJ
08903

Harbor Rail Services of
California, Inc.

2406 N Lake Ave
Altadena, CA 91001

Harbor Rail Services of
California, Inc.

2406 N Lake Ave
Altadena, CA 91001

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

745377

1379941

1379981

Date POC
Filed

1/12/2004

6/30/2005

6/30/2005

Claim Number
00570012515

88G010654

88G012371

Class
B

B

B

NOD Number
7453771

1379941-1

1379981-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #76



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
Harbor Rail Services of 363873 6/30/2005 8SG010702 B 363873-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value has been

California, Inc.
c/o James P. Finete

5152 Katella Ave., Ste
104

Los Alamitos, CA
90720

HEIDI E TABOR

clo

Bathgate, Wegener &
Wolf

One Airport Road
P.O. Box 2043
Lakewood NJ, 08701

00570016311

$0.00

allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was settled by
Guaranty Association
for Section 20
dismissal.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #77



Claimant Name and
Address

HELEN KERIVAN
¢/o Richard | Ginsberg

99 Jericho Turnpike,
Suite 300
JERICO, NY 11753

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

787119

Date POC
Filed

11/21/2003

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00001

Class
B

NOD Number
7871191

Amount
Claimed

$70,000.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was settled by the
New York Liquidation
Bureau in the amount
of $70,000 as full and
final settlement of all
claims in exchange
for an executed
General Release on
or about June 16,
2004.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because all claims
under the policy have
been paid by a state
Guaranty Association
or Security Fund. We
have no record of any
additional amount
owed to you.

Page #78



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
Helen Delores Bennett 793755 1/15/2004 7500003973 B 793755-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value has been
c/o allowed for your claim
Lawter & Associates because Perthe
3313 N Classen Blvd. phone message from
Oklahoma City, OK attorney Tim Reece,
73118 the claim was settled.
No furthere claim is
being made.
No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.
HOWARD NEWELL 756449 6/21/2004 18807000649 B 756449-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value have been
c¢/o John Frailing allowed for your claim
Frailing,Rockwell & because your
Kelly Workers’
1600 st. Street, #150 Compensation claim
Modesto CA, 95354 is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.
Ike Steele 1355013 4/12/2005 16675000147 B 1355013-1 $5,882.91 $0.00 No value have been

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

allowed for your clairr
because an amount
has been paid.

Page #79



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
Ike Steele 1355031 4/12/2005 16675000145 B 1355031-1 $1,119.72 $0.00 No value have been
Link Staffing Services allowed for your clairr
1800 Bering Drive because the claim
Suite 800 was paid in full by
Houston TX, 77057 contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.
Ike Steele 1355139 4/12/2005 16675000146 B 1355139-1 $1,735.14 $0.00 No value have been
Link Staffing Services allowed for your clairr
1800 Bering Drive because an amount
Suite 800 has been paid.
Houston TX, 77057 No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by the
Legion or Villanova
insured.
Ike Steele 1355143 4/12/2005 73675000014 B 1355143-1 $379.00 $0.00 No value have been

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

allowed for your clairr
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by the
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #80



Claimant Name and
Address

ke Steele

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

ke Steele

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

ke Steele

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

ke Steele

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

ke Steele

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

13551565

1355167

1355185

1355189

1355193

Date POC
Filed

4/12/2005

4/12/2005

4/12/2005

4/12/2005

4/12/2005

Claim Number
15675000162

73675000010

85675000052

15675000167

15675000168

Class

B

NOD Number

13551565-1

1355167-1

1355185-1

1355189-1

13551931

Amount
Claimed

$138.59

$23,486.61

$0.00

$602.08

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by the
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because no claim
was ever made by
the claimant or bills
presented. Claim is
an Incident Only.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because no claim
was ever made by
the claimant or bills
presented. Claim is
an Incident Only.

Page #81



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
ke Steele 1355197 4/12/2005 16675000153 B 1355197-1 $1,805.36 $0.00 No value have been

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

ke Steele

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

ke Steele

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

73675000015

85675000053

allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because no claim
was ever made by
the claimant or bills
presented. Claim is
an Incident Only.

Page #82



Claimant Name and
Address

ke Steele

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

ke Steele

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1355287

1355203

Date POC
Filed

4/12/2005

4/12/2005

Claim Number
23675000021

16675000151

Class
B

B

NOD Number
1355287-1

1355293-1

Amount
Claimed

$811.93

$229.35

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
does not exceed the
deductible or
self-insurance
retention under your
policy.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by the
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #83



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
ke Steele 1355301 4/12/2005

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

Claim Number
73675000018

Class
B

NOD Number
1355301-1

Amount
Claimed

$121,509.77

Amount
Allowed Claim Particulars
$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
does not exceed the
deductible or
self-insurance
retention under your
policy.
No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because an amount
has been paid.
No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #84



Claimant Name and
Address
ke Steele
Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800
Houston TX, 77057

ke Steele

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1355307

13556317

Date POC
Filed

4/12/2005

4/12/2005

Claim Number
73675000016

15675000163

Class
B

B

NOD Number
1355307-1

1355317-1

$72,865.38

Amount
Claimed

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
does not exceed the
deductible or
self-insurance
retention under your
policy.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$290.98 $0.00 No value have been

allowed for your clairr
because the claim

was paid in full by the
Legion or Villanova

insured.

Page #85



Claimant Name and
Address

ke Steele

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston TX, 77057

ke Steele

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston, TX 77057

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1355321

1355005

Date POC
Filed

4/12/2005

4/12/2005

Claim Number
16675000141

16675000148

Class
B

B

NOD Number
1355321-1

1355005-1

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Amount
Claimed

$1,547.71

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
does not exceed the
deductible or
self-insurance
retention under your
policy.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

$23,022.43 $0.00

Page #86



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
ke Steele 1355157 4/12/2005

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston, TX 77057

Claim Number
02675000033

Class
B

NOD Number
1355157-1

Amount
Claimed

$3,551.29

Amount
Allowed Claim Particulars
$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
does not exceed the
deductible or
self-insurance
retention under your
policy.
No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because an amount
has been paid.
No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #87



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
ke Steele 1355163 4/12/2005

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston, TX 77057

Claim Number
15675000158

Class
B

NOD Number
1355163-1

Amount
Claimed

$43,277.77

Amount
Allowed Claim Particulars
$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
does not exceed the
deductible or
self-insurance
retention under your
policy.
No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #88



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
ke Steele 1355175 4/12/2005

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston, TX 77057

Claim Number
73675000011

Class
B

NOD Number
1355175-1

Amount
Claimed

$22,104.50

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
does not exceed the
deductible or
self-insurance
retention under your

policy.

Page #89



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
ke Steele

1355275 4/12/2005
Link Staffing Services

1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800
Houston, TX 77057

Claim Number
15675000166

Class
B

NOD Number
1355275-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because This POC
was filed for a date of
loss - January 13,
2002 . Legion has no
record of any claim

for this date of loss .
The proof of claim
filed for date of loss
March 22, 2002 will
be addressed under
separate notification
No value has been

allowed for your claim

because your claim

does not exceed the

deductible or
self-insurance

retention under your

policy.

Page #90



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
ke Steele 1355279 4/12/2005

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston, TX 77057

Claim Number
15675000166

Class
B

NOD Number
1355279-1

Amount
Claimed

$243,593.75

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
does not exceed the
deductible or
self-insurance
retention under your

policy.

Page #91



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
ke Steele 1355315 4/12/2005

Link Staffing Services
1800 Bering Drive
Suite 800

Houston, TX 77057

Claim Number
73675000013

Class
B

NOD Number
1355315-1

Amount
Claimed

$84,152.88

Amount
Allowed Claim Particulars
$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
does not exceed the
deductible or
self-insurance
retention under your
policy.
No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because an amount
has been paid.
No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #92



Claimant Name and
Address

INNOVATIVE
SERVICES INC
163 Stults Ln

E Brunswick, NJ
08816-5812

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1172123

Date POC
Filed

6/17/2004

Claim Number
00570019119

Class
B

NOD Number
1172123-1

Amount
Claimed

$40,000.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was paid and settled
by NJ Guaranty
Association.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #93



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
JAMES CONDRAN 768029 7/27/2004 AWU185A00263 B 768029-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value has been
¢/o John Allessandrani, allowed for your claim

Esq.
c/o John Allessandroni

1806 Callowhill Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

JAMES SEXTON

c/o Jill T. Draughon
Hughes & Coleman
444 James Robertson
Parkway

Suite 201

Nashville TN, 37219

because Pursuant to
our conversation on
7-18-06, please call
me if you have any
questions.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #94



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC ) Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class ~ NOD Number Claimed Allowed
JAMES WARD 793657 12/19/2003 7500004274 B 793657-1 $0.00 $0.00

1612 High Wire Rd
Troy, MO 63379-5604

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #95



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
Jamese Gardner 1342611 6/23/2004 55543-78829 B 1342611-1 $2,500.00 $0.00 No value has been
¢/o Chamille Gardner, allowed for your claim

parent
10229 S. Morgan
Chicago IL, 60643

because the item(s)
is not covered by the
policy.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your policy
does not provide
coverage for this
loss.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because pain and
suffering are not
compensated under a
workers'
compensation claim.
No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by the
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #96



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars

JANIS L FOSTER 750373 3/15/2004 00781005582 B 750373-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value have been
c¢/o Ronald Metzinger allowed for your claim
Metzinger & Associates because your
444 N. 3rd Street, Suite Workers’
D-300 Compensation claim
Sacramento CA, 95814 is being handled by

your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid

by them.
JANUSZ BAGINSKY 781523 11/14/2003 SS8G010134 B 781523-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value have been
c/o allowed for your clairr
Topper and Weiss LTD because the claim
195 LaSalle St was paid in full by
Chicago IL, 60605 contributions from a

state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #97



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
Jeff M Berg 714677 10/18/2004
c/o George Brewer,
Esq.
1 Main Street
Suite D

Jackson, CA 95642

JEFFREY H. LUCERO 756367 7/19/2004
c/o Jack Yinger

600 W. Santa Ana
Bivd.; # 810
Santa Ana, CA 92701

Claim Number

99000623

18807000723

Class
B

B

NOD Number
7146771

756367-1

Amount
Claimed

$3,500.00

$0.00

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value has been

allowed for your claim
because Pursuantto
my telephone
conversation with
Angela on 8-16-08,
this case was settled
with a stipulation for
medical; agreement
was reached with the
guaranty association.
No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #98



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC
Address

JERRI BERRY
c/o Sidney A Musser, Jr

Date POC
Number Filed

794015 6/28/2004

211 N. Robinson, Ste
600

Oklahoma City, OK
73102

JIMMY L. WHITE
122 Roosevelt St
Belzoni, MS
39038-3052

702173 5/19/2004

Claim Number
7500001838

720000265-001

Class
B

B

NOD Number
7940151

702173-1

Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed

$0.00 $0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

$10,163.54 $0.00 No value has been

allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by

Legion or Villanova.

Page #99



Claimant Name and
Address

JOAN E DARRALL
c/o Jeffrey K. Millin
Shafer, Swick, Bailey,
Irwin, Stack & Millin
360 Chestnut Street
Meadyville, PA 16335

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

746811

Date POC
Filed

5/7/2004

Claim Number
00570018703

Class
B

NOD Number
746811-1

Amount
Claimed

$25,000.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
indemnity was settled
via Compromise and
Release, but causally
related medical
treatment will be the
administered by the
Pa. Workers'
Compensation
Security Fund.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.
No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #100



Claimant Name and

Address
JODI MASSIE
581 N Constitution Dr

Apt C
Aurora, IL 60506-3251

JOHN F
HARRIGAN

c/o Ellen Cohen
PETRO, COHEN,
PETRO, MATARAZZO
2111 NEW ROAD STE
202

NORTHFIELD NJ,
08225

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

781001

747201

Date POC
Filed

2/20/2004

12/22/2003

Claim Number
SSG007903

00570020023

Class
B

B

NOD Number
781001-1

747201-1

Amount
Claimed

$6,500.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was paid and settled
by lllinois Guaranty
Association.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #101



Claimant Name and
Address

John Clarke
CLARKE CORP
PO Box 187

107 West Fowler
Medicine Ldg KS,
67104-0187

John Tjie
c/o P. Kim Regalado

3031 F. Street
Suite 100
Sacramento CA,
95816-3844

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

414519

1336565

Date POC

Filed

6/20/2005

3/5/2004

Claim Number
02949000207

99002033

Class
B

B

NOD Number

414519-1

1336565-1

Amount
Claimed

$2,247.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was a medical only
and was paid and
closed by TPA.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because all claims
under the policy have
been paid by a state
Guaranty Association
or Security Fund. We
have no record of any
additional amount
owed to you.

Page #102



Claimant Name and
Address

John J. Moses
MOZIP SIGN
COMPANY

c/o Bruce J. Phillips

Suite 210

15 Public Square
Wilkes-Barre, PA
18701

JOHN W BORGER
c/lo GERALD F
STRUBINGER

505 DELAWARE
AVENUE
PALMERTON PA,
18071

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1127513

744539

Date POC
Filed

9/30/2004

12/19/2003

Claim Number

00570021782

00570007698

Class
B

B

NOD Number
1127513-1

744539-1

Amount
Claimed

Amount
Allowed

$0.00 $0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00 $0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #103



Claimant Name and
Address

Jose Ibarra Espinoza
c/o

Caronna & Johnson,
LLP

71650 Sahara Rd #2
Rancho Mirage, CA
92270

JOSE L GUERRERO
11351 Santa Rosalia St
Stanton, CA
90680-3137

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

756413

701993

Date POC

Filed

2/28/2005

3/2/2004

Claim Number
18807000424

88G012518

Class

B

B

NOD Number

756413-1

701993-1

Amount
Claimed

Amount
Allowed

$0.00 $0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

$0.00 $0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because The
Legion/Villanova
estates have no
liability as to any
pending and/or future
claims.

Page #104



Claimant Name and
Address

JOSE Luis ARRIAGA
PO Box 1636

1430 Palo Seco

San Elizario, TX
79849-1636

JOYCE M MCCURRY
clo

Ferrar, Holliman &
Medley

365 West Main St.
McMinnville, TN 37110

Juan Herrera

clo

Caronna & Johnson,
LLP Attorneys at Law
71-650 Sahara Rd Ste
2

Rancho Mirage, CA
92270

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

793943

732657

741933

Date POC
Filed

7/7/2004

7/1/2004

11/16/2004

Claim Number
7500002148

110983

NRH083000013

Class
B

B

B

NOD Number
7939431

7326571

741933-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$12,000.00

$0.00

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars
$0.00  No value has been

allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or

Security fund.

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #105



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed

KAFIN OIL CO INC 463747 6/30/2005
P.O. Box 1902
27 Hamlet Avenue
Woonsocket, RI
02895-5871
KAREN KIMBROUGH 763795 11/10/2003

503 Summer PI
Nashville, TN
37206-3847

Claim Number
KSC-0004724

113567

Class
B

B

NOD Number
463747-1

763795-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$4,532.00

Amount
Allowed
$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Claim Particulars

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your Proof
of Claim refers to an
auto accident, and
Legion did not insure
you for auto. The
claim paid in full was
a Medical Only
workers'
compensation claim
incurred with your
employer, Tennessee
Chips, LLC.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
does not involve a
Legion or Villanova
policy.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #106



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
KATHLEEN A KUEHN 791795 8/10/2004 YCN C 15139 B 791795-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value has been
c¢/o Ronald A. Miller allowed for your claim
Professional Law Corp. because your
290 N. "D" Street Workers’
Suite 802 Compensation claim
San Bernardino, CA is being handled by
92401 your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.
KELEN C WELLS 758317 10/19/2004 0705913A2360004 B 7583171 $27,439.74 No value has been

c/o Fredrick H.
Lundblade

930 W. 8th St
Medford, OR 97501

allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #107



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
Kelly Schwarberg 724121 9/7/2004
924 Kostner Dr
San Diego, CA
92154-2611

Claim Number
99004575

Class
B

NOD Number
7241211

Amount
Claimed

$2,187.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because Unable to
reach by telephone.
Please contact me if
you have any
questions concerning
this notice.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #108



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
Kenneth H. Wind, P. A. 1334215 2/7/2004
PO Box 515
669 3road Avenue
Ridgefeild, NJ 07657

LANCE A MOSER 744517
c/lo GERALD F
STRUBINGER

12/19/2003

505 DELAWARE
AVENUE
PALMERTON PA,
18071

Claim Number
00570022509

00570007884

Class

B

B

NOD Number
1334215-1

744517-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was settled pursuant
to Section 20 in
October 2004.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #109



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed

LARRY PARKER 737333 1/14/2004
c/o Jim Bilbo
P.O. Box 191
Cleveland, TN
37364-0191
LAWRENCE WILSON 794181 1/29/2004

clo

The Steinberg Law
61 Broad Street
P.O. Box 9
Charleston, SC
29402-0009

Claim Number
57287

7500002546

Class
B

B

NOD Number
7373331

794181-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Claim Particulars

Page #110



Claimant Name and
Address

LEO J BECNEL
c/o Eric Rothberg

3103 Hulmeville Road
Suite 200
Bensalem, PA 19020

Leonard Frow
c/o SAM SALMON

P. ©. BOX 1176
SANTA ROSA CA,
95402

LIGO PRODUCTS INC
9100 W 191st St
Mokena, IL 60448-8727

Claim Number NOD Number

00570020223

7500004038

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was resolved under
other applicable
insurance.

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #111



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) i
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
LOIS RICHARDSON 759685 12/6/2004 SAC0000061658 B 759685-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value have been
c/o SAC0000063958 allowed for your claim
Cogan & Hanrahan because your
20 Landing Circle #1 Workers’
Chico CA, 95973 Compensation claim

is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid

by them.

LOUIS LICKA 767827 1/5/2004 AWU090A00203 B 767827-1 $26,274.00 $0.00 No value has been
c/o allowed for your claim
C. Tony Davis because the claim
P.O. Box 266 was paid in full by
509 West DeYoung Legion or Villanova.
Street
Marion, IL 62959
LUISA SULSONA 786445 8/2/2004 M 1-00APO-00024 B 786445-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value has been
c/o allowed for your claim
Kahn Gordon Timko & because your claim
Rodrigues PC was settled and is
20 Vesey Street being paid in full by a
New York, NY 10007 State Guaranty

Association or

Security fund.

Page #112



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
LYNDA PROUD 761785 11/24/2003 DSNO07 02000054 B 761785-1 $0.00 $0.00  No value has been
c/o allowed for your claim

Leviton,Diaz &
Ginocchio, Inc.

200 W. Santa Ana
Blvd., Ste. 600

Santa Ana, CA 92701

Madeline Zielinski
c/o Philip M. Miller

369 North Main Street,

Route 9
Barnegat, NJ 08005

00570021895

because claim was
an incident only, no
medical bills or lost
wages presented for
payment.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because no claim
was presented by the
alleged injured party
within the time
allowed by statute.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Claimis
being administered
by SRS-Hartford.
No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #113



Claimant Name and
Address

MALINDA S
MATTOCKS
16473 Battles Rd
Saegertown PA,
16433-3213

Marc Ginsberg
c/o Frank A. Petro

2111 New Road, Suite
202
Northfield NJ, 08225

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

746459

1332353

Date POC
Filed

12/4/2003

1/12/2004

Claim Number
00570017734

00570010363

Class
B

B

NOD Number
746459-1

1332353-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #114



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
MARCUS D 755603 12/4/2003 18476001791 B 755603-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value have been
MERRIOTT allowed for your claim

c/o William Crossland

2300 Tulare Street
Suite 250
Fresno, CA 93721

MARIUSZ PAKULA
cl/o

Hendricks & Hendricks
73 Paterson Street
New Bruswick, NJ
08901

00570011536

because | have been
unable to contact you
and your attorney. If
you have any
questions concerning
this notice of
determination, please
contact me @
215.963.1646.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #115



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
MARK LOVE 782587 6/18/2004
10 Elcan Dr

Cabot, AR 72023-9573

MARK COOPER DBA 409269 71212004
COOPER'S LANDS

1749 Aubry Ct

Durham, CA

95938-9685

MARY BYRD 794129 8/10/2004
c/o Fred L. Boettcher

P.O. Box 1588
Ponca City, OK 74602

Claim Number
SSG011343

WSMO065A00458

7500001674

Class

B

B

B

NOD Number

782587-1

409269-1

794129-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.
No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #116



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC

Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
Mary Ellen Alamillo 715047 11/17/2003 99002607 B 7150471 $0.00 $0.00 No value has been
117 Hobbs Circle allowed for your clairr
Santa Paula, CA because the claim
93060-1516 was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.
MAURICE 782597 1/24/2005 SSG011127 B 7825971 $20,000.00 No value has been
CHEATHAM allowed for your claim
629 NW 116th Ter because an amount
Oklahoma City, OK has been paid.
73114 No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.
MICHAEL 755741 2/17/2004 18476002458 B 7557411 $0.00 No value have been
MOSQUIERA

c/o Nelson Nava
Glauber Berenson
232 N. Lake Avenue,
Suite 100

Pasadena, CA 91101

allowed for your clairr
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

Page #117



Claimant Name and
Address

MICHAEL WHITE
c/o Linda B. McKenzie

P O Box 2547
Greenville SC,
29602-2547

MICHELLE ALTMAN
c/o Jonathan B.
Schlack
Anesi,Ozmon,Rodin,
Novak & Kohen, Inc.
161 North Clark Street,
21st. Floor

Chicago IL, 60601

MONICA ROBERTS
c/o Kenneth A. Rubin

1515 Market Street
Suite 1510
Philadelphia PA, 19103

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

736879

702043

710709

Date POC
Filed

7/13/2004

2/6/2004

9/16/2004

Claim Number
64258

55543-78614

00570021950

Class
B

B

B

NOD Number
736879-1

702043-1

710709-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by the
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #118



Claimant Name and
Address

MOUNT JOY
MENNONITE

10 Donegal Springs Rd
Mount Joy, PA
17552-2906

MUCIO
VILLA-GUTIERREZ
c¢/o Rudy L. Savala,
Law Offices of Rudy
Savala

313 North Blackstone
Avenue

Fresno CA, 93701

POC

Number

856899

712533

Date POC

Filed

1/16/2004

7/6/2004

Claim Number
00570022680

001756000069WCO

Class

B

B

NOD Number

856899-1

7125331

Amount
Claimed

$770.00 $0.00

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Amount

Allowed Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00 $0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #119



Claimant Name and
Address

Murfin, Inc.
250 N Water St Ste 300
Wichita, KS 67202

Myles Marubashi
c/o Eason A
Tamburnini

1819 K Street, Ste 200
Sacramento, CA 95814

NELDA S TURNER
1645 Highway 29 S
Ellisville, MS
39437-4247

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

503327

714803

764537

Date POC

Filed

3/29/2005

8/2/2004

4/6/2004

Claim Number
02949000299

99001630

710000074-001

Class

B

B

B

NOD Number

503327-1

714803-1

764537-1

Amount

Claimed
$0.00

$1,628.57

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #120



Claimant Name and
Address

NICOLE PEARSON
c/o Isaac Fluss

Fluss & Skelton

4038 Montgomery
Drive

Santa Rosa CA, 95405

Nina Wax

¢/o Bryon Smith

Law Offices of Anatole
Zachs

1224 6th Avenue

San Francisco CA,
94122

North Raynham Water
District

PO Box 1

80 Baker Road
Raynham MA,
02767-0001

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

759559

724149

1372689

Date POC
Filed

12/2/2003

6/28/2004

6/27/2005

Claim Number
SAC0000060750

99000837

MAS-0000423
MAS-0009600

Class

B

B

B

NOD Number

759559-1

724149-1

1372689-1

Amount

Claimed
$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #121



Claimant Name and
Address

ORVILLE DOYLE
JONES

¢/o Bryan L Smith
Smolen & Smith

201 West 5th St Ste
530

Tulsa, OK 74103-4245

Palmer Water District
10 Walnut Street
Palmer, MA
01069-1724

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

794199

1381393

Date POC
Filed

10/12/2004

6/28/2005

Claim Number
7500000136

MAS-0001959

Class

B

B

NOD Number

794199-1

13813931

Amount
Claimed

$32,093.70

$0.00

Amount
Allowed
$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid and closed
by order dated July
23, 2002.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Claim Particulars

Page #122



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
Pam Jones 1334379 2/27/2004

Behavorial healthcare
2450 Fondren

SUite 312

Houston, TX 77063

Claim Number
0250000071

Class
B

NOD Number
1334379-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because This notice
is being sent
pursuant to my
conversation on
6-7-06 with Pam
Jones. Please
contact me at
215.963.16486, if you
have any questions.
No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #123



Claimant Name and
Address

Patricia France
721 Guadalupe St
Guadalupe CA,
93434-1548

PATRICK FOSTER
cl/o

Lerner, Moore,
Mammano, Strasser &
Silva

141 N. Arrowhead
Avenue

Suite 1

San Bernardino, CA
92408

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

724671

767425

Date POC
Filed

11/8/2004

5/24/2004

Claim Number
99006603

AUT065A00269

Class

B

B

NOD Number

724671-1

767425-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because no medical
bills were presented
for payment or other

claims presented
within statutory time
frames. Claim is an

Incident Only claim.

No value have been
allowed for your claim

because no claim
was presented by the
alleged injured party
within the time
allowed by statute.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #124



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
Patrick J. Bradshaw 541151 1/12/2004 00570012515 B 541151-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value have been

KELSO & KAPLAN
ESQS

c/o Patrick J. Bradshaw
Kelso & Kaplan Esqs
132 Hamilton Street
P.O. Box 1208

New Brunswick NJ,
08903

PAUL WITT
8414 Russell St
Cary, IL 60013-3030

PAUL SMITH

c/o Keith R Pavlack
Pavlack & Klein, P.C.
1415 Blakeslee Blvd.
Dr. E.

Lehighton, PA 18235

88G010677

00570020412

allowed for your claim

because This POC is

a duplicate of POC #
745377.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the Proof of
Claim is a duplicate

of another Proof of

Claim received from
you. You will receive

a Notice of
Determination for the
original Proof of
Claim.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #125



Claimant Name and
Address

PAULA GREEN
¢/o Homsey Cooper Hill

4816 Classen Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK

Philip Stromberg
FUSIBOND PIPING
SYSTEMS INC
2615 Curtiss St
Downers Grove IL,
60515-4003

Pope, Berger &
Williams, LLP

550 West "C" Street
Suite 1350

San Diego, CA 92101

QUICK SERVICE TAXI
CO

1101 W Cedar St
Allentown PA,
18102-1346

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

794061

395865

1348873

802327

Date POC Amount

Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed
6/22/2004 7500001919 B 794061-1 $0.00
10/25/2004 S8G010819 B 395865-1 $0.00
10/20/2004 001141000247GB0 B 1348873-3 $12.80
12/1/2003 CsI1-0000616 B 802327-1 $0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or

Security fund.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because The
balance of 4457 ID,
$12.80 for
POST-Liquidation
(CA) dates
04/29/03-04/30/03,
was PAID IN FULL
by CIGA 07/19/05.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

$0.00

$0.00

Page #126



Claimant Name and
Address

RAMSES MENDOZA
c/o Charles A Maunz

8 East Figueroa Street,
Ste 200

Santa Barbara CA,
93101

RANDAL J BLINN
PO Box 781
Pioneer, CA
95666-0781

RANDY A POWELL
c/o Erwin Cohn

77 W. Washington
Chicago, IL 60602

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

756227

755619

767799

Date POC
Filed

7/2/2004

6/17/2004

3/15/2004

Claim Number

18476002176
18476003439

18476001821

AWUO90A00768

Class

B

B

B

NOD Number

756227-1

755619-2

767799-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #127



Claimant Name and
Address

REBECCA RAUCCI
c/o JOHNNIE D
FULTON

FULTON & BARR
ATTORNEYS

P. O. BOX 17947
GREENVILLE, SC
20606-7947

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

794151

Date POC
Filed

11/14/2003

Claim Number
7500001737

Class
B

NOD Number
7941511

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because The South
Carolina P&C
Insurance Guaranty
Association is
responsible for all
future eligible
benefits.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Claim Particulars

Page #128



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) i
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
RENO JR CARINI 747375 11/24/2003 00570019383 B 747375-1 $6,000.00 $0.00 No value has been
c/o Me;issa A. Guiddy allowed for your claim
King & Guiddy because an amount
121 North Main Street has been paid.
Greensburg, PA 15601 No value has been

allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova

insured.
RICHARD ROBINSON 786949 7/6/2004 SACTNR0029990 B 786949-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value have been
c/o Loy H Watkins allowed for your claim
because your
P.O. Box 250 Workers’
Forest Ranch CA, Compensation claim
95942 is being handled by

your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid

by them.
RICK MANFORD 700449 11/10/2003 00079000020 B 700449-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value has been
13747 Spangler Rd allowed for your clairr
Dillsboro IN, because the claim
47018-9125 does not involve a
Legion or Villanova
policy.

Page #129



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
ROBERT 781869 12/15/2003 SS8G010609 B 781869-1 $0.00 $0.00  No value has been
WATERS allowed for your claim

c/o WILLIAM R LAMPI
LAMPI, GEPHART &
SILBERMAN

P O BOX 7308
MAMMOTH LAKES,
CA 93546

ROBERT BOLTE

( Estate)

Robin Bolte - Widow
1517 18th St
Rockford, IL
61104-5607

UMC008851

because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #130



Claimant Name and
Address

ROBERT BURNETT
c/o Geoffrey Hillsberg

44 East Front Street
Media PA, 19063

ROBERT FURLOW
c/o Matthew W. Kelly

307 Henry Street
Suite 415

P.O. Box 725
Alton, IL 62002

Claim Number NOD Number

858G009422

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Amount Amount ] ]
Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
$0.00 $0.00 No value have been

allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00 $0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #131



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC
Address

ROBERT JOHNSON
c/o Joseph O' Keefe
Cole,Fisher,
Bosquez-Flores, Cole &
O'Keefe

P.O. Box 391

Fresno, CA
93708-0391

Date POC
Number Filed

773801 6/7/2005

ROBERT F
PORCELLINI

35 Warren Ave
Lanoka Harbor, NJ
08734-1726

747987 6/29/2004

ROBERT G VARGAS
129 Cleveland Ave
San Jose, CA
95128-1820

776167 7/15/2004

Claim Number
WSMO065A00770

00570021318

002820000845180

Class
B

B

B

NOD Number
7738011

747987-1

776167-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your claim
because an amount
has been paid.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by the
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Claim Particulars

Page #132



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
RODNEY DUNLAP 782417 2/27/2004
cl/o
Lannon, Lannon &
Barr, Ltd.
221 N. LaSalle
Suite 1158
Chicago, IL 60601

RONALD KOCH 745727
c/o Nick Evashvik

Evashvik & Evashvik

Grant Bldg., Ste 520

310 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

11/3/2003

RONALD D BRADY 760355
c/o Nicholas Gianvito

4/5/2004

PO Box 495

410 W. Mahoning St.
Punxsutawney PA,
15767

Claim Number
SSG010803

00570015316

022130000150110

Class
B

B

B

NOD Number
7824171

745727-1

760355-1

Amount

Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

Page #133



Claimant Name and
Address

ROSALINDA
GUTIERREZ

cl/o

LAW OFFICES OF
CHARLES R IBOLD JR
6666 E WASHINGTON
BLVD

COMMERCE, CA
90040

Russell Levy

c/o David M.
Wittenberg
Wittenberg, Dougherty
& Magliove, LTD

100 W. Monroe, Ste
602

Chicago, IL 60603

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

701585

793349

Date POC
Filed

12/22/2003

7/25/2005

Claim Number
SSG010688

7500004649

Class

B

B

NOD Number

701585-1

793349-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was denied by your
state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #134



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount ) )
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
Ryan Robinson 715303 12/23/2003 99005838 B 7156303-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value have been

c/o Charlottte Ransom

300 south Thomas St.,
Suite 304
Pomona CA, 91766

SCOTT SHINKO
c/o Jess D Campbell

100 W. Summit Hill
Drive
Knoxville, TN 32902

allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

$0.00 No value have been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #135



Claimant Name and
Address

Sharron A Gump
c/o William L. Burnell

222 W. Madison Ave.
El Cajon, CA 92020

SOFTECH PLUS INC
PO Box 41

Jersey City NJ,
07303-0041

South Shore Regional
School District

476 Webster Street
Hanover, MA 02339

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

724661

1161593

1372611

Date POC
Filed

7/1/2004

12/1/2003

6/27/2005

Claim Number
99005234

111

MAS-0002651
MAS-0008818

Class
B

B

B

NOD Number
724661-1

1161593-2

1372611-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because perour
conversation with
Lawrence on 2/1/06
there are no open
claims under any of
the Worker's
Compensation
policies. The claim for
unearned premium
will be handled under
a separate Notice of
Determination.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Page #136



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
STANISLAW 745667 11/10/2003 00570014309 B 745667-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value have been
MAJLINGER allowed for your claim
c/o because your
Susan Klein & Assoc Workers’
PC Compensation claim
90 William Street Suite is being handled by
1401 your state’s Guaranty
New York NY, 10038 Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.
STELLA LEOPAUL 792529 12/19/2003 719185867 B 792529-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value has been
c/o allowed for your clairr
LAW OFFICES OF because the claim
ROSA M MORAN was paid in full by
600 21ST STREET contributions from a
OAKLAND, CA 94612 state Guaranty

Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #137



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
STEPHEN 782237 12/29/2003 SSG011063 B 7822371 $0.00 $0.00 No value have been
RAKOWICZ allowed for your claim
c/o because your
Law Offices of O'Malley Workers’
& Langan Compensation claim
426 Mulberry Street, is being handled by
Ste 104 your state’s Guaranty
Scranton PA, 18503 Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.
STEVEN 767633 7/1/2004 AUT065A00217 B 767633-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value has been
VANDERPOOL allowed for your clairr
c¢/o Tom Lodgewood because the claim
Lodgewood Law Group was paid in full by
1385 Ridgewood Drive contributions from a
Chico, CA 95973 state Guaranty

Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #138



Claimant Name and
Address

SUPPORTS INC
312 Pine PI
Meadyville, PA
16335-4306

TEMECULA VALLEY
DRYWALL INC

clo

Tri-Star Risk
Management

P.O. Box 600630
San Diego, CA 92160

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1124961

1076687

Date POC
Filed

12/4/2003

11/18/2003

Claim Number
00570017734

WCIP2 01000001

Class

B

B

NOD Number

1124961-1

1076687-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because This formis

being sent pursuant

to our conversation
on 7-13-06.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

Page #139



Claimant Name and
Address

THE NEW CICOIL
CORP DBA

24960 Avenue Tibbitts
Valencia, CA
91355-3428

THOMAS BEUTH
43 Hamlin St

Apt. #1

Pittsfield MA,
01201-4852

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

370519

790097

Date POC
Filed

12/15/2003

9/13/2004

Claim Number

SAC0000057283
SAC0000057238

MAS-0018333

Class

B

B

NOD Number

370519-1

790097-1

Amount
Claimed

$13,471.72 $0.00

Amount

Allowed Claim Particulars

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$0.00 $0.00 No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #140



Claimant Name and
Address

THOMAS HALL
c/o Michael E. Utter

921 NW 13th. Street
Oklahoma City OK,
73106

VICTOR SUAZO

cl/o

Mark E. Seitelman Law
Office, PC

111 Broadway, 9th
Floor

New York, NY 10006

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

782811

1351405

Date POC
Filed

12/1/2003

1/18/2005

Claim Number
SS8G2001006770

M 1-00APO-00024

Class
B

B

NOD Number

782811-2

1351495-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

Page #141



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
Vincent Blake 1347009 9/28/2004
Perlingiere

159 Nelson Hall Homes
Fort Smith, AR 72904

Claim Number
000000143298

Class
B

NOD Number
1347009-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because no claim
was presented by the
alleged injured party
within the time
allowed by statute.
No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was denied by your
state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund.

Page #142



Claimant Name and
Address
WALESKA
RODRIGUEZ
c/o Kenneth D Mackler

1030 Atlantic Ave
Atlantic City, NJ 08401

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

745461

Date POC
Filed

11/17/2003

Claim Number
00570013932

Class
B

NOD Number
7454611

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00

Claim Particulars

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because Receipt of
benefits from your
state's guaranty
association will
expose you to no
more future liability
than would have
arisen had Legion not
been placed into
liquidation.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your claim
was paid in full by a
State Guaranty
Association or
Security fund.

No value have been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Page #143



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed
WILLIAM BEARSE 791635 6/22/2005
P.O. Box 3534
Wagquoit, MA
02536-3534

WILLIAM WILSON 700837
300 Old Farm Rd

Wyncote, PA

19095-2012

6/29/2004

Claim Number

KSC-0002030

00570022698

Class
B

B

NOD Number
791635-1

700837-1

Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed

$0.00 $0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

$0.00 $0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because by order of
Judge Burman, the
claim was withdrawn
by claimant's
counsel.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because the claim
was paid in full by
Legion or Villanova.

Claim Particulars

Page #144



Claimant Name and
Address
WILLIAM R BEAM
c/o Querino R. Torretti,
Esq.
c/o Querino R Torretti

600 E Main Street
P. O. Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA
15851

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

760325

Date POC
Filed

11/14/2003

Claim Number
022130000180180

Class
B

NOD Number
760325-1

Amount
Claimed

$0.00

Amount
Allowed

$0.00  No value has been
allowed for your claim
because Pursuant to
my 6-20-06
conversation with
William Beam, per
your authority, this
notice is being sent
accordingly. Please
contact the
undersigned if there
are any questions;
215.963.1646.

No value has been
allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or

Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

Claim Particulars

Page #145



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC
Address Number Filed

XIO CHENG-HO 794143 2/6/2004
2901 S Normal Ave

Chicago, IL

60616-3123

Daniel J. Donahue 1356695 4/19/2005
Law Offices of Daniel J

Donahue

22553 Ventura Blvd

2nd Floor

Woodland Hills CA,

91364

CHARTWELL LAW
OFFICES

ATTN: LOUISE
THOMSON

2621 WAN BUREN
AVENUE
NORRISTOWN PA,
19403

1357573 6/1/2005

Claim Number

7500002527
7500002527
7500002527

00781003000

98570008

Class

B

E

E

NOD Number

794143-1

1356695-1

1357573-1

Amount

Claimed
$795.40

$12.50

$38.00

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

$12.50 Invoice No.: 12593
Matter No.: 46-42
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$38.00 INV 1232; FILE
0008095
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #146



Claimant Name and
Address

COMMONWEALTH
REPORTING
COMPANY, INC.

C/O DENISE

700 LISBURN ROAD
CAMP HILL, PA 17011

Kent & McBride PC
1617 John Kennedy
Boulevard

Suite 1200
Philadelphia PA, 19103

Francis X. Buckley
Thompson Coburn LLP
c/o Francis X. Buckley
Thompson Coburn LLP
One US Bank Plaza
Suite 2600

St. Louis, MO 63101

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1351497

1371691

1348419

1356651

Date POC
Filed

1/18/2005

6/23/2005

10/6/2004

4/21/2005

Claim Number
00570009059

00570009078

7500004253

M 1-00APO-00007

Class

E

E

E

E

NOD Number

1351497-1

1371691-1

1348419-1

1356651-1

Amount

Claimed
$46.95

$48.68

$49.50

$54.33

Amount

Allowed
$46.95

$48.68

$49.50

$54.33

Claim Particulars

Invoice #
02-SP-229034, DOS:
2/25/02 in the amount

of $46.95

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV 241
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Inv. No. 843273,
$49.50 for 02/25/02.
The amount stated

on your Proof of

Claim has been

accepted.

Inv. No. 15196,
$54.33 for 01/28/02.
The amount stated

on your Proof of

Claim has been

accepted.

Page #147



Claimant Name and
Address

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Kent & McBride PC
1617 John Kennedy
Boulevard

Suite 1200
Philadelphia PA, 19103

Bogdan Lenkiewicz
Corps. Diplomatique
Associates

420 Lexington Ave.
Suite 2546

New York, NY 10170

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356645

1371643

1334433

1356665

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

6/23/2005

2/17/2004

4/21/2005

Amount

Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed
M 1-00APO-00008 E 1356645-1 $55.35
00570015483 E 1371643-1 $68.42
M 1-00APO-00009 E 1334433-1 $70.00
M 1-00APO-00008 E 1356665-1 $75.64

Amount
Allowed

$55.35

$68.42

$70.00

$75.64

Claim Particulars

Inv. No. 14094,
$55.35 for 01/07/02.
The amount stated

on your Proof of

Claim has been

accepted.

STATEMENT 254;
FILE 680-47190A
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #: 14907
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Inv. No. 14586,
$75.64 for 03/25/02.
The amount stated

on your Proof of

Claim has been

accepted.

Page #148



Claimant Name and
Address

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356871

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00001

Class
E

NOD Number
1356871-1

Amount
Claimed

$77.50

Amount
Allowed

$77.50

Claim Particulars

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for your

invoice # 18731, File

# 40454, for dates of

service after 4/1/02.

This NOD is for DOS:
3/1/02 to 3/25/02.

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction because
claims for services

rendered during the
period prior to the

date that

Legion/Villanova was

placed in

rehabilitation (4/1/02)

have been separated

from the claims for
services rendered
during the period that

Legion/Villanova was

in rehabilitation
(4/1/02 through
7/27/03) and from
claims for services
provided after the
liquidation of
Legion/Villanova

(7/28/03 to present).
You will receive a
separate Notice of
Determination for

Page #149



Claimant Name and
Address

Francis X. Buckley
Thompson Coburn LLP
c/o Francis X. Buckley
Thompson Coburn LLP
One US Bank Plaza
Suite 2600

St. Louis, MO 63101

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1348425

1348455

Date POC
Filed

10/6/2004

10/12/2004

Claim Number

7500004034

18807000109

Class

E

E

NOD Number

1348425-1

1348455-1

Amount
Claimed

$82.50

$90.30

Amount
Allowed

$82.50

$90.30

Claim Particulars

each of these time
periods. This notice
only addresses those
fees for services
rendered prior to the
date that
Legion/Villanova was
placed in
rehabilitation.
Amounts for services
related to this period
have been accepted.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Inv. No. 840375,
$82.50 for 01/11/02.
The amount stated

on your Proof of

Claim has been

accepted.

INV 149-13602-003
SRS
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #150



Claimant Name and
Address

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

COMMONWEALTH
REPORTING
COMPANY, INC.

C/O DENISE

700 LISBURN ROAD
CAMP HILL, PA 17011

Kent & McBride PC
1617 John Kennedy
Boulevard

Suite 1200
Philadelphia PA, 19103

Kent & McBride PC
1617 John Kennedy
Boulevard

Suite 1200
Philadelphia PA, 19103

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1348617

1351487

1371615

1371761

Date POC
Filed

10/12/2004

1/18/2005

6/23/2005

6/23/2005

Claim Number
18476002018

CSI-0000287

00570016255

00570007620

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1348617-1

1351487-1

1371615-1

1371761-1

Amount
Claimed

$94.00

$96.95

$98.22

$101.60

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$94.00 Inv. No.
149C-04213-001
TWF, $94.00 for
03/15/02-03/26/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$96.95 Inv. No.
02-SP-228302,
$96.95 for 02/20/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$98.22 INV 256
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$101.60 INV # 257
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #151



Claimant Name and
Address

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Kent & McBride PC
1617 John Kennedy
Boulevard

Suite 1200
Philadelphia PA, 19103

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1337463

1348595

1371709

1348531

Date POC
Filed

3/29/2004

10/12/2004

6/23/2005

10/12/2004

Claim Number
M 1-00AP0O-0000041

18807000415

00570014079

18476003242

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1337463-1

1348595-1

1371709-1

1348531-1

Amount
Claimed

$105.44

$108.75

$108.87

$109.10

Amount
Allowed

$105.44

$108.75

$108.87

$109.10

Claim Particulars

Invoice # 609815,
File # 3073438
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #:
149-04593-004 JMP
The amount stated

on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Your File # - 680-482
Case Name - Ernest
Matika v. Dillon
Construction
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV 149-05723-002
SMM: BILL 001
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #152



Claimant Name and
Address

Lorraine Warren
Computer Reporting
Inc.

501 5th Avenue
Suite 500

New York, NY 10017

Margolis & Edelstein
c/o Jean Kogut

The Curtis Center

4th floor

6th & Walnut Street
Philadelphia PA, 19106

Eckman/Freeman
PO Box 910748
Lexington, KY 40591

GLORIA AVILES
LAW OFFICES OF
MCDERMOTT &
MCNAMARA, LLP
1700 W Katella Ave
Orange CA,
92867-3415

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1334145

1357825

1342445

1343181

Date POC
Filed

1/27/2004

5/2/2005

6/21/2004

6/28/2004

Claim Number
M 1-00AP0O-00002

00570011303

63495

CLERGY200126

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1334145-1

1357825-1

1342445-1

1343181-1

Amount
Claimed

$115.00

$123.50

$125.00

$130.69

Amount
Allowed

$115.00

$123.50

$125.00

$130.69

Claim Particulars

Inv. No. 13607,
$115.00 for 03/04/02
(Job #22-01590).
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice No.: 455257
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

INV 8650PL; FILE
907
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

STATEMENT
NO.27974; FILE
30225-075
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #153



Claimant Name and
Address

Lorraine Warren
Computer Reporting
Inc.

501 5th Avenue
Suite 500

New York, NY 10017

Bogdan Lenkiewicz
Corps. Diplomatique
Associates

420 Lexington Ave.
Suite 2546

New York, NY 10170

Linder & Marsack, S.C.

c/o James R Scott

411 E. Wisconsin Ave

Ste 1800

Milwaukee, WI 53202

MICHAEL
SARNOCINSKI
KENT & MCBRIDE,
p.C.

1617 JOHN F.
KENNEDY BLVD.
SUITE 1200
PHILADELPHIA PA,
19103

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1334141

1331337

1363921

1367339

Date POC
Filed

1/27/2004

2/17/2004

6/8/2005

6/16/2005

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00003

M 1-00APO-00003

005300000416300

00570016973

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1334141-1

1331337-1

1363921-1

1367339-1

Amount
Claimed

$137.30

$140.00

$145.00

$152.00

Amount
Allowed

$137.30

$140.00

$145.00

$152.00

Claim Particulars

Invoice #: 13587;
Job #: 22-01060
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #: 20848
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

CLIENT
994900-13M;
STATEMENT 1
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice # 191, File
207-49621M
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #154



Claimant Name and
Address

Bogdan Lenkiewicz
Corps. Diplomatique
Associates

420 Lexington Ave.
Suite 2546

New York, NY 10170

McDonald Kuhn PLLC
119 South Main Street
Suite 400
Memphis TN, 38103

Daniel J. Donahue
Law Offices of Daniel J
Donahue

22553 Ventura Blvd
2nd Floor

Woodland Hills CA,
91364

Kent & McBride PC
1617 John Kennedy
Boulevard

Suite 1200
Philadelphia PA, 19103

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1334441

1330855

1356789

1371669

Date POC
Filed

2/17/2004

2/9/2004

4/19/2005

6/23/2005

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00009

36452CF

00781002525

00570013115

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1334441-1

1330855-1

1356789-1

1371669-1

Amount
Claimed

$160.00

$176.00

$176.24

$176.34

Amount
Allowed

$160.00

$176.00

$176.24

$176.34

Claim Particulars

Inv. No. 21118,
$160.00 for 03/13/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

ACCT NO.
6815-0001A;
STATEMENT NO. 2
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #: 12588,
Matter #: 10-42,
DOS: 2/12/02 to
2/27/02

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Your File # -
680-44356A
Statement # - 247
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #155



Claimant Name and
Address

Kent & McBride PC
1617 John Kennedy
Boulevard

Suite 1200
Philadelphia PA, 19103

Kent & McBride PC
1617 John Kennedy
Boulevard

Suite 1200
Philadelphia PA, 19103

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1371673

1371719

1356643

Date POC
Filed

6/23/2005

6/23/2005

4/21/2005

Claim Number
00570011211

00570013300

M 1-00APO-00006

Class
E

E

E

NOD Number
1371673-1

1371719-1

1356643-1

Amount
Claimed

$176.63

$230.63

$240.00

Amount
Allowed

$176.63

Claim Particulars

Your File # -
680-44045A
Statement # - 244
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$230.63 Your File # - 680-491
Case Name -

Matthew Rybak v.

Reale Associates

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

$240.00 File # SIR-420, DOS:

12/18/01 to 1/22/02,
Dhorat v. Authur
Solomon, et al

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Page #156



Claimant Name and
Address

MICHAEL
SARNOCINSKI
KENT & MCBRIDE,
p.C.

1617 JOHN F.
KENNEDY BLVD.
SUITE 1200
PHILADELPHIA PA,
19103

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Kent & McBride PC
1617 John Kennedy
Boulevard

Suite 1200
Philadelphia PA, 19103

Lorraine Warren
Computer Reporting
Inc.

501 5th Avenue
Suite 500

New York NY, 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1367311

1348579

1371699

1334167

Date POC Amount

Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed
6/16/2005 00570010268 E 1367311-1 $250.72
10/12/2004 18807000146 E 1348579-1 $252.00
6/23/2005 00570017726 E 1371699-1 $253.84
1/27/2004 M 1-00APO-00010 E 1334167-1 $258.20

Amount
Allowed

$250.72

$252.00

$253.84

$258.20

Claim Particulars

File No.:
207-43501M
Statement No.:
38598
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #:
L149-04791-001 TNE
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV 261
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice#: 13518,
DOS: 2/20/00, Job#:
22-00250
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #157



Claimant Name and
Address

Marsha Edick

API Services (Action
P.1)

1048 Lincoln Ave.
San Jose CA, 95125

Margolis & Edelstein
c/o Jean Kogut

The Curtis Center

4th floor

6th & Walnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Bogdan Lenkiewicz
Corps. Diplomatique
Associates

420 Lexington Ave.
Suite 2546

New York NY, 10170

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1339001

1357815

1334439

1337469

Date POC
Filed

4/5/2004

5/2/2005

2/17/2004

3/29/2004

Claim Number Class
18807000053 E
00570015481 E

M 1-00APO-0000184 E

M 1-00APO-0001315 E

NOD Number
1339001-1

1357815-1

1334439-1

1337469-1

Amount
Claimed

$260.50

$266.00

$280.00

$297.95

Amount
Allowed

$260.50

$266.00

$280.00

$297.95

Claim Particulars

Invoice No.: 8403
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #: 450755;
Your File #: 20750.
1-00132
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INVOICE # 21388,
3/28/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice # 609819,
File #: 3073406
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #158



Claimant Name and
Address

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Maloof Lebowitz
Connahan & Oleske
127 Main Street
Chatham NJ, 07928

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356667

1351427

1356697

1356663

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

1/14/2002

4/21/2005

4/21/2005

Claim Number

Class

M 1-00APO-0000193 E

M 1-00APO-0001279 E

M 1-00APO-00001

M 1-00APO-00008

E

E

NOD Number
1356667-1

1351427-1

1356697-1

1356663-1

Amount
Claimed

$315.00

$322.00

$322.89

$345.00

Amount
Allowed

$315.00

$322.00

$322.89

$345.00

Claim Particulars

INV SIR-446
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV
29958-
00A; STATEMENT 1
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Your File: SIR-442
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice date 4/23/02,
File # SIR-414, Althia
George v. 1700
Developement
Company,Inc.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #159



Claimant Name and
Address

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Daniel J. Donahue
Law Offices of Daniel J
Donahue

22553 Ventura Blvd
2nd Floor

Woodland Hills CA,
91364

Margolis & Edelstein
c/o Jean Kogut

The Curtis Center

4th floor

6th & Walnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1337457

1348497

1356799

1357833

Date POC
Filed

3/29/2004

10/12/2004

4/19/2005

5/2/2005

Claim Number

Class

M 1-00APO-0000475 E

18807000612

00781002326

00570017159

E

E

E

NOD Number
1337457-1

1348497-1

1356799-1

1357833-1

Amount
Claimed

$361.60

$362.80

$370.45

$372.10

Amount
Allowed

$361.60

$362.80

$370.45

$372.10

Claim Particulars

Invoice # 609812,
file # 3072771
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #s:
149-04564-016 and
149-04564-020 YVJ

Claim #:
18807000612
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice # - 12568
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV 455276; FILE
20750.1-00166
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #160



Claimant Name and
Address

Lorraine Warren
Computer Reporting
Inc.

501 5th Avenue
Suite 500

New York NY, 10017

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York NY, 10017

GLORIA AVILES
LAW OFFICES OF
MCDERMOTT &
MCNAMARA, LLP
1700 W Katella Ave
Orange, CA
92867-3415

Lorraine Warren
Computer Reporting
Inc.

501 5th Avenue
Suite 500

New York NY, 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1352627

1356733

1345753

1351997

Date POC
Filed

3/15/2005

4/21/2005

8/19/2004

2/14/2005

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00009

M 1-00APO-00008

CLERGY990024

M 1-00APO-0000421

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1352627-1

13567331

1345753-1

1351997-1

Amount
Claimed

$374.45

$376.78

$383.88

$400.75

Amount
Allowed

$374.45

$376.78

$383.88

$400.75

Claim Particulars

Invoice #: 13729
Job #: 22-02020
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

File No. 40135, Inv.
No. 14113, $376.78
for 01/22/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Statement #: 31279;
Your File: 20225-081
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice # - 13712
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #161



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC
Address Number

Daniel Coker Horton & 1347233
Bell PA

P.O. Box 1084

4400 Old Canton Road,

# 400

Jackson, MS

39215-1084

Richard Delaney 1337467
Cardinal Claim Service,

Inc.

PO BOX 9013

Hicksville NY,

11802-9013

Lorraine Warren 1351995
Computer Reporting

Inc.

501 5th Avenue

Suite 500

New York, NY 10017

Lorraine Warren 1334139
Computer Reporting

Inc.

501 5th Avenue

Suite 500

New York, NY 10017

Date POC
Filed

8/26/2004

3/29/2004

2/14/2005

1/27/2004

Claim Number Class
99005157 E

M 1-00APO-0000375 E

M 1-00APO-00005 E

M 1-00APO-00011 E

NOD Number
1347233-1

1337467-1

1351995-1

1334139-1

Amount
Claimed

$406.34

$409.52

$411.65

$416.30

Amount
Allowed

$406.34

$409.52

$411.65

$416.30

Claim Particulars

Inv. No. 681553,
$406.34 for
02/11/02-03/28/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

File # 3072943,
Invoice #: 609817
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #. 13696;
Job #: 22-02690
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV 13570; FILE
4472
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #162



Claimant Name and
Address

Yohman, Parker, Kern,
Nard & Wenzel

7447 North First Street
Second Floor

Fresno CA, 93720

Advantage Reporting
Services LLC

1083 Lincoln Avenue
San Jose CA, 95125

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Lorraine Warren
Computer Reporting
Inc.

501 5th Avenue
Suite 500

New York NY, 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1358553

1339003

1348641

1334161

Date POC
Filed

5/13/2005

4/5/2004

10/12/2004

1/27/2004

Claim Number
18476001791

18807000053

18807000373

M 1-00APO-00002

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1358553-1

1339003-1

1348641-1

1334161-1

Amount
Claimed

$417.04

$418.50

$418.62

$420.95

Amount
Allowed

$417.04

$418.50

$418.62

$420.95

Claim Particulars

Invoice No.: 6056
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice No.: 5787-01
(02)

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Invoice #:
149-03763-031 TWF
and 149-03763-030

TWF
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #: 13029,
Date: 11/6/00, Job #:
21-95420
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #163



Claimant Name and
Address

Susan Ramsey
McAngus, Goudelock &
Courie, LLC

P.o. Box 12519

Capitol Station
Columbia SC,
29211-2519

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1340649

1356661

Date POC

Filed
5/10/2004

4/21/2005

Claim Number
7500003896

M 1-00APO-00010

Class
E

E

NOD Number
1340649-1

1356661-1

Amount
Allowed

$435.75

Amount
Claimed

$435.75

Claim Particulars

ACCT
20189-01029M;
STATEMENT 36219
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for your

invoice #14591, File
# 40260, for any
service dates after

4/1/02. This NOD is
only for charges

3/8/02 to 3/26/02 in

the amount of 445.00
which have been

accepted.

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for fees
incurred between

4/1/02 and 7/27/03

when Legion or
Villanova was in
rehabilitation.

The amount stated
on your Proof of

Claim has been
accepted.

$445.00 $445.00

Page #164



Claimant Name and
Address

GLORIA AVILES
LAW OFFICES OF
MCDERMOTT &
MCNAMARA, LLP
1700 W Katella Ave
Orange CA,
92867-3415

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Godfrey & Kahn,SC
and School District of
Laona

c/o

Godfrey & Kahn SC
P.O. Box 13067
Green bay WI,
54307-3067

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1345743

1332747

1372435

Date POC
Filed

8/19/2004

3/29/2004

6/27/2005

Claim Number
CLERGY01000050

Class
E

M 1-00APO-0000172 E

001700000545360

E

NOD Number
1345743-1

1332747-1

1372435-1

Amount
Claimed

$457.07

$468.27

$470.40

Amount
Allowed

$457.07

$468.27

$470.40

Claim Particulars

Statement 26277,
File #: 30225-086,
DOS: 1/4/02 to
3/26/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INVOICE #: 608456,
FILE # 3071062
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

File #: 055642-0010,
Invoice #. 265587

and 267662, DOS:
1/15/02 through

2/20/02.

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Page #165



Claimant Name and
Address

Yohman, Parker, Kern,
Nard & Wenzel

7447 North First Street
Second Floor

Fresno, CA 93720

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York NY, 10017

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1358547

1356861

1348619

1348563

Date POC

Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number
5/13/2005 18476002763 E 1358547-1
4/21/2005 M 1-00APO-00012 E 1356861-1
10/12/2004 18476000813 E 1348619-1
10/12/2004 18476000590 E 1348563-1

Amount
Claimed

$502.50

$505.13

$517.23

$530.50

Amount
Allowed

$502.50

$505.13

$517.23

$530.50

Claim Particulars

Inv. No.: 6301,
$502.50 for
PRE-Rehabilitation
dates of service
03/14/02-03/27/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #: 14156
File #: 40515
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Inv. No.
L149-03672-001
TNB, $517.23 for

11/07/01.

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Invoice #
L149-03623-001-TNE
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #166



Claimant Name and
Address

Lorraine Warren
Computer Reporting
Inc.

501 5th Avenue
Suite 500

New York NY, 10017

Lorraine Warren
Computer Reporting
Inc.

501 5th Avenue
Suite 500

New York NY, 10017

Lorraine Warren
Computer Reporting
Inc.

501 5th Avenue
Suite 500

New York NY, 10017

Lorraine Warren
Computer Reporting
Inc.

501 5th Avenue
Suite 500

New York NY, 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1334163

1334147

1334159

1352001

Date POC
Filed

1/27/2004

1/27/2004

1/27/2004

2/14/2005

Claim Number Class
M 1-00APO-00004 E

M 1-00APO-00004 E

M 1-00APO-0000309 E

M 1-00APO-0000302 E

NOD Number
1334163-1

1334147-1

1334159-1

1352001-1

Amount
Claimed

$562.55

$574.40

$576.50

$590.45

Amount
Allowed

$562.55

$574.40

$576.50

$590.45

Claim Particulars

Invoice #. 13508,
DOS: 2/19/00, Job#:
22-00160
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #. 13627,
Job #: 22-01050,
2/22/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice#. 13651,
DOS: 3/6/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice # - 13724
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #167



Claimant Name and
Address

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York NY, 10017

Maloof Lebowitz
Connahan & Oleske
127 Main Street
Chatham NJ, 07928

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

PISCEVICH &
FENNER

350 S Center St Ste
300

Reno NV, 89501-2152

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356819

1351405

1356841

1253035

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

1/14/2005

4/21/2005

11/10/2003

Claim Number
M 1-00AP0O-00010

M 1-00APO-00006

M 1-00APO-00010

7500000021

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1356819-1

1351405-1

1356841-1

1253035-1

Amount
Claimed

$592.58

$614.18

$622.13

$626.00

Amount
Allowed

$592.58

$614.18

$622.13

$626.00

Claim Particulars

File #: 40449,
Invoice #: 11507,
DOS: 3/13/01 to

3/23/01
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #
29471-00A-1
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #. 11253;
File #: 40219
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

File No.: 42-2924
Inv. No.: 3959
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #168



Claimant Name and
Address

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York NY, 10017

McDonald Kuhn, PLLC
119 S. Main St., Ste.
400

PO Box 3160
Memphis TN, 38103

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Donna McCoy
Bustamante, O'Hara &
Gagliasso

333 W. San Carlos
Street

8th Floor

San Jose CA, 95110

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356831

1334221

1356639

1339071

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

2/9/2004

4/21/2005

4/6/2004

Claim Number
M 1-00AP0O-00012

88546

M 1-00APO-00008

18807000053

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1356831-1

1334221-1

1356639-1

1339071-1

Amount
Claimed

$637.71

$660.00

$668.64

$675.19

Amount
Allowed

$637.71

$660.00

$668.64

$675.19

Claim Particulars

Invoice #: 14154
File #: 40513
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

STATEMENT
NO.1;ACCOUNT
7231-0002A
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Inv. No. 14533,
$668.64 for
02/01/02-03/31/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV 18309;FILE
CLCO01842
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #169



Claimant Name and
Address

Francis X. Buckley

Thompson Coburn LLP
c/o Francis X. Buckley
Thompson Coburn LLP

One US Bank Plaza
Suite 2600
St. Louis, MO 63101

Lorraine Warren
Computer Reporting
Inc.

501 5th Avenue
Suite 500

New York NY, 10017

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

McDonald Kuhn, PLLC

119 S. Main St., Ste.
400

PO Box 3160
Memphis TN, 38103

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1348423

1351999

1356835

1334225

Date POC
Filed

10/6/2004

2/14/2005

4/21/2005

2/9/2004

Claim Number
7500004034

M 1-00APO-00001

M 1-00APO-00000

65948

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1348423-1

1351999-1

1356835-1

1334225-1

Amount
Claimed

$684.18

$702.05

$711.20

$754.43

Amount
Allowed

$684.18

$702.05

$711.20

$754.43

Claim Particulars

Invoice # 843275,
TC File #:
40093/29657
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice No. 13717,
Job No. 22-02800,
$702.05 for service
rendered 03/28/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice # 14150, File
#: 40494
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

ACCT NO
7225-
0002A;STATEMENT
1
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #170



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC
Address Number

Margolis & Edelstein 1357837
c/o Jean Kogut

The Curtis Center

4th floor

6th & Walnut Street

Philadelphia PA, 19106

Molod, Spitz & 1356729
DeSantis, PC attn:

Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street

New York NY, 10018

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

1348553

Richard Delaney 1337451
Cardinal Claim Service,

Inc.

PO BOX 9013

Hicksville NY,

11802-9013

Date POC
Filed

5/2/2005

4/21/2005

10/12/2004

3/29/2004

Claim Number
00570015152

M 1-00APO-00007

18476002683

M 1-00APO-00023

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1357837-1

1356729-1

1348553-1

1337451-1

Amount
Claimed

$770.98

$773.25

$781.57

$791.74

Amount
Allowed

$770.98

$773.25

$781.57

$791.74

Claim Particulars

INV 455265:FILE
20750.1-00145
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

File SIR-434, Lopez
v. Star, LLC, $773.25
for
06/07/01-03/13/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #:
149-05191-011-DML
The amount stated

on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice No. 609811,
$791.74 for
03/18/02-03/27/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #171



Claimant Name and
Address

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Michell Gullett
Ramos Investigations
2600 Michelson Drive
17th Floor

Irving CA, 92612

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1337461

1339577

1337465

1356881

Date POC
Filed

3/29/2004

4/26/2004

3/29/2004

4/21/2005

Claim Number
M 1-00AP0O-00013

AGRO065A01695

Class
E

E

M 1-00APO-0001138 E

M 1-00APO-00010

E

NOD Number
1337461-1

1339577-1

1337465-1

1356881-1

Amount
Claimed

$805.13

$805.95

$814.09

$845.42

Amount
Allowed

$805.13

$805.95

$814.09

$845.42

Claim Particulars

Invoice No.: 609814
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Invoice #:
RAM-11965, DOS:
3/12/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INVOICE #: 609816,
fILE # 3070550
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

inv 14132, file
40211,dos
1/17/2-3/22-2
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #172



Claimant Name and
Address

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York NY, 10017

Lorraine Warren
Computer Reporting
Inc.

501 5th Avenue
Suite 500

New York NY, 10017

Margolis & Edelstein
c/o Jean Kogut

The Curtis Center

4th floor

6th & Walnut Street
Philadelphia PA, 19106

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356745

1334155

1357829

1337475

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

1/27/2004

5/2/2005

3/29/2004

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00009

M 1-00APO-00001

00570016400

M 1-00APO-00000

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1356745-1

1334155-1

1357829-1

1337475-1

Amount
Claimed

$859.48

$892.70

$904.27

$908.11

Amount
Allowed

$859.48

$892.70

$904.27

$908.11

Claim Particulars

File No. 40128, Inv.
No. 14157, $859.48
for
01/07/02-01/31/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice # 13673,
DOS: 3/8/02, Job #:
22-01830
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice Nos.: 455277
and 459164
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV 609142:FILE
3073156
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #173



Claimant Name and
Address

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York NY, 10017

Maloof Lebowitz
Connahan & Oleske
127 Main Street
Chatham NJ, 07928

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York NY, 10017

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356773

1351383

1356813

1348577

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

1/14/2005

4/21/2005

10/12/2004

Claim Number Class
M 1-00APO-00007 E

M 1-00APO-0001372 E

M 1-00APO-0000009 E

18476001738 E

NOD Number
1356773-1

1351383-1

1356813-1

1348577-1

Amount
Claimed

$928.50

$958.72

$961.55

$968.48

Amount
Allowed

$928.50

$958.72

$961.55

$968.48

Claim Particulars

Invoice No.: 40055
File No.: 14086
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV 29824-00A
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice # - 14149
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV 149-05168-015
JMP
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #174



Claimant Name and
Address

Maloof Lebowitz
Connahan & Oleske
127 Main Street
Chatham NJ, 07928

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Daniel J. Donahue
Law Offices of Daniel J
Donahue

22553 Ventura Blvd
2nd Floor

Woodland Hills CA,
91364

Maloof Lebowitz
Connahan & Oleske
127 Main Street
Chatham NJ, 07928

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1351431

1337449

1356807

1351389

Date POC
Filed

1/14/2005

3/29/2004

4/19/2005

1/14/2005

Amount

Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed
M 1-00APO-0000078 E 1351431-1 $973.70
M 1-00APO-00011 E 1337449-1 $994.45
00781003700 E 1356807-1 $1,015.22

M 1-00APO-0002380 E 1351389-1 $1,018.92

Amount
Allowed

$973.70 INV
29602-
00A;STATEMENT 2
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Inv. No. 609810,
$994 45 for
09/18/01-11/15/01.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Claim Particulars

$994 .45

$1,015.22 Invoice #: 12561
Matter #: 41-42
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

$1,018.92 INV 29865-00A

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Page #175



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC
Address Number

Daniel J. Donahue 1356731
Law Offices of Daniel J

Donahue

22553 Ventura Blvd

2nd Floor

Woodland Hills CA,

91364

Hope Warnett 1356867
Gartner, Bloom &

Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue

26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

1348569

Date POC
Filed

4/19/2005

4/21/2005

10/12/2004

Claim Number
00781001393

M 1-00APO-00009

18476001715

Class
E

E

E

NOD Number
1356731-1

1356867-1

1348569-1

Amount
Allowed

$1,042.67

Amount
Claimed

$1,042.67

Claim Particulars

Invoice #: 12579
Matter #: 68-42
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$1,043.24 $1,043.24 INV 14417, FILE
40470
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

$1,049.26 $1,049.26 Invoice #

149-06074-003-SES

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Page #176



Claimant Name and
Address
Pope, Berger &
Williams, LLP
550 West "C" Street
Suite 1350
San Diego, CA 92101

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Susan Ramsey
McAngus, Goudelock &
Courie, LLC

P.o. Box 12519

Capitol Station
Columbia SC,
29211-2519

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1348873

1337471

1340647

Date POC
Filed

10/20/2004

3/29/2004

5/10/2004

Claim Number
001141000247GB0

Class
E

M 1-00APO-0000312 E

7500000323

E

NOD Number
1348873-1

1337471-1

1340647-1

Amount
Claimed

$1,052.47

$1,053.78

$1,074.88

Amount
Allowed

$1,052.47

$1,053.78

$1,074.88

Claim Particulars

Abreu vs.
Noskowiak, Inv. No.
4457 1D, $1,052.47

for
02/11/02-02/22/02;
the balance of the
Amount Claimed,
$2,541.05, has been
PAID IN FULL and is
addressed under
separate Notices of
Determination.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice # 609624,
File#: 3072481
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

ACCT NO.
20189-
010271;STATEMENT
36671
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #177



Claimant Name and
Address

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York NY, 10017

Maloof Lebowitz
Connahan & Oleske
127 Main Street
Chatham NJ, 07928

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356749

1351415

1356829

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

1/14/2005

4/21/2005

Claim Number

Class

M 1-00APO-0000887 E

M 1-00APO-00012

M 1-00APO-00000

E

E

NOD Number
1356749-1

1351415-1

1356829-1

Amount
Allowed

$1,106.83

Amount
Claimed

$1,106.83

Claim Particulars

Matter No.: 40124
Inv. Nos.: 14108 &
14545
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #
29548-00A-1
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Claim # 01G375
Your File # MUR-40&
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$1,108.52 $1,108.52

$1,117.50 $1,117.50

Page #178



Claimant Name and
Address

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville, NY
11802-9013

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1337473

1348567

Date POC
Filed

3/29/2004

10/12/2004

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00003

18476001538

Class
E

E

NOD Number
1337473-1

1348567-1

Amount
Allowed

$1,119.82

Amount
Claimed

$1,119.82

Claim Particulars

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for service
dates after 4/1/02 in
reference to your
invoice # 609740,
File #3072450. This
NOD is only for DOS:
3/13/01 to 8/3/01 in
the amount of
$1119.82 which has
been accepted.
The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for fees
incurred between
4/1/02 and 7/27/03
when Legion or
Villanova was in
rehabilitation.

$1,137.67 $1,137.67 Invoice #

149-04150-017-DJA

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Page #179



Claimant Name and
Address

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Linder & Marsack, S.C.
c/o James R Scott

411 E. Wisconsin Ave.
Ste 1800
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

McDonald Kuhn, PLLC
119 S. Main St., Ste.
400

PO Box 3160
Memphis TN, 38103

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356753

1363935

1337447

1334229

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

6/8/2005

3/29/2004

2/9/2004

Claim Number

Class

M 1-00APO-0001088 E

005300000400910

E

M 1-00APO-0000072 E

60427

E

NOD Number
1356753-1

1363935-1

1337447-1

1334229-1

Amount
Claimed

$1,160.00

$1,173.63

$1,187.12

$1,191.07

Amount
Allowed

$1,160.00

$1,173.63

$1,187.12

$1,191.07

Claim Particulars

SIR-433 invoices
dated 2/14/02 &
4/5/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

CLIENT
994900-
10M;STATEMENT 4,
5
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #609807,
File # 3073279
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

ACCT NO.
7157-
0002A;STATEMENT
1
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #180



Claimant Name and
Address

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York NY, 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1348659

1356797

1356843

1356735

Date POC
Filed

10/12/2004

4/21/2005

4/21/2005

4/21/2005

Claim Number
18807000010

M 1-00APO-00002

M 1-00APO-00005

M 1-00APO-00007

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1348659-1

13567971

1356843-1

1356735-1

Amount
Claimed

$1,196.98

$1,215.00

$1,215.00

$1,232.08

Amount
Allowed

$1,196.98

$1,215.00

$1,215.00

$1,232.08

Claim Particulars

Invoice Numbers:
149-04097-013 SMM
and 149-04097-015
SMM
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Inv. No. SIR-451,
$1,215.00 for
01/28/02-03/13/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice date 4/11/02,
File # MUR-402,
DOS: 11/27/012 to
3/1/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

File 40131, Inv. No.
14111, $1,232.08 for
01/07/02-02/08/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #181



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
MICHAEL 1367195 6/17/2005 00570010405 E 1367195-1 $1,302.22 $1,302.22  STATEMENT NO.
SARNOCINSKI 245; FILE
KENT & MCBRIDE, 680-44046A
P.C. The amount stated
1617 JOHN F. on your Proof of
KENNEDY BLVD. Claim has been
SUITE 1200 accepted.
PHILADELPHIA PA,
19103
Molod, Spitz & 1356823 4/21/2005 M 1-00APO-00013 E 1356823-1 $1,305.00 $1,305.00 File #: MUR-406,
DeSantis, PC attn: DOS: 1/8/02 - 2/6/02
Suzanne Basile The amount stated
104 West 40th Street on your Proof of
New York NY, 10018 Claim has been
accepted.
Hope Warnett 1356737 4/21/2005 M 1-00APO-00008 E 1356737-1 $1,310.52 $1,310.52  File No. 40130, Inv.
Gartner, Bloom & No. 14110, $1,310.52
Greiper PC for
885 Second Avenue 02/07/02-03/25/02.
26th Floor The amount stated
New York NY, 10017 on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #182



Claimant Name and
Address

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356685

1356769

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

4/21/2005

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00011

M 1-00APO-00008

Class
E

E

NOD Number
1356685-1

1356769-1

Amount
Claimed

$1,338.84

$1,371.48

Amount
Allowed

$1,338.84

$1,371.48

Claim Particulars

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for your

invoice dated 4/8/02,

your file SIR-462, for

any dates of serivce
after 4/1/02. This

NOD is only for DOS:

2/1/02 to 3/28/02 in

the amount of
$1338.84 which has
been accepted.

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for those
services rendered
during the period

prior to 4/1/02 which

was the date of the

Legion and Villanova

rehabilitation.
Services provided
after that period will
be evaluated
separately.

Inv. No. 14092,
$1,371.48 for
01/15/02-03/27/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #183



Claimant Name and
Address

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Susan Ramsey
McAngus, Goudelock &
Courie, LLC

P.o. Box 12519

Capitol Station
Columbia SC,
29211-2519

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356859

1337431

1340613

1348551

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

3/29/2004

5/10/2004

10/12/2004

Claim Number
M 1-00AP0O-00010

M 1-00APO-00011

7500004163

18476003300

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1356859-1

1337431-1

1340613-1

1348551-1

Amount
Claimed

$1,425.00

$1,427.48

$1,459.00

$1,473.28

Amount
Allowed

$1,425.00

$1,427.48

$1,459.00

$1,473.28

Claim Particulars

Your Claim #:
SIR-470; Dates of
Service: 1/22/02 to

3/26/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INVOICE #: 608626,
FILE #: 3070939
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Statement # - 35608
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Bill numbers:
149-06067-001 HLC
and 149-06067-003

HLC
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #184



Claimant Name and
Address

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Claim Number NOD Number

M 1-00APO-0000822 E

18476003169-001

18476003134

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$1,515.00 Your File No.:
SIR-460
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$1,540.88 Invoice #s:
149-05740-004 SMM,
149-05740-003 SMM
149-05740-002 SMM
149-05740-001 SMM

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

$1,541.85 Inv. No.
149-05721-010 SES,
$844.04 for
02/06/02-02/28/02;
and Inv. No. -013,
$697.81 for
03/01/02-03/18/02;
TOTAL: $1,541.85.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #185



Claimant Name and
Address

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Susan Ramsey
McAngus, Goudelock &
Courie, LLC

P.o. Box 12519

Capitol Station
Columbia SC,
29211-2519

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York NY, 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1348545

1340651

1356885

Date POC
Filed

10/12/2004

5/10/2004

4/21/2005

Claim Number Class
AUT065A00238 E

7500004383 E

M 1-00APO-0000918 E

NOD Number
1348545-1

1340651-1

1356885-1

Amount Amount ] ]
Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars

$1,561.30 $1,561.30 Invoice Numbers
L390B-06164-001
TNB and
390B-06164-004
TWEF.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$1,590.25 $1,590.25 ACCT NO.
20189-
01031Q;
STATEMENT 36672
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$1,604.28 $1,604.28 File No.: 40159
Invoice No.: 14118
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #186



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount

Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
Donna McCoy 1348869 10/18/2004 18807000105 E 1348869-1 $1,614.21 $1,614.21 Invoice #: 18746
Bustamante, O'Hara & The amount stated
Gagliasso on your Proof of
333 W. San Carlos Claim has been
Street accepted.
8th Floor

San Jose, CA 95110

Molod, Spitz & 1356811 4/21/2005 M 1-00APO-0000237 E 1356811-1 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 INV MUR-407
DeSantis, PC attn: The amount stated
Suzanne Basile on your Proof of
104 West 40th Street Claim has been
New York NY, 10018 accepted.
Hope Warnett 1356817 4/21/2005 M 1-00APO-00004 E 1356817-1 $1,672.14 $1,672.14  Inovie # 14152, File
Gartner, Bloom & #: 40497, DOS:
Greiper PC 1/3/02 to 3/20/02
885 Second Avenue The amount stated
26th Floor on your Proof of
New York NY, 10017 Claim has been
accepted.
Van Winkle, Buck, 1343749 711212004 7500003745 E 1343749-1 $1,676.22 $1,676.22 Invoice #: 75883
Wall, Starnes & Davis The amount stated
PA on your Proof of
P.O. Box 7376 Claim has been
Asheville, NC 28802 accepted.

Page #187



Claimant Name and
Address

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Claim Number NOD Number

M 1-00APO-00002

18476001385

M 1-00APO-00008

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$1,680.00 SIR-457 Inv. dates
12/6/01 & 4/24/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$1,751.44  INV 149-04152-017
TWF
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$1,760.00 File # SIR-419,
DOS: 3/1/01 to

11/12/01, Katiria v.

953-57 Rescue Corp.

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Page #188



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
Jeanne Venturini 1340031 4/22/2004 00189000015599001C E 1340031-1 $1,812.68 $1,812.68 The amount allowed
Davis & Kuelthau 00 above includes a
P.O. Box 1278 reduction because
Oshkosh WI, 54903 claims for services

rendered during the
period prior to the
date that
Legion/Villanova was
placed in
rehabilitation (4/1/02)
have been separated
from the claims for
services rendered
during the period that
Legion/Villanova was
in rehabilitation
(4/1/02 through
7/27/03) and from
claims for services
provided after the
liquidation of
Legion/Villanova
(7/28/03 to present).
You will receive a
separate Notice of
Determination for
each of these time
periods. This notice
only addresses those
fees for services
rendered prior to the
date that
Legion/Villanova was
placed in

Page #189



Claimant Name and
Address

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Linda Vogel

Waldman & Associates
P.O. Box 11603
Philadelphia PA, 19116

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1348609

1337395

Date POC
Filed

10/12/2004

3/26/2004

Claim Number

18476001616

00570017878

Class

E

E

NOD Number

1348609-1

13373951

Amount
Claimed

$1,846.36

$1,865.00

Amount
Allowed  Claim Particulars
rehabilitation.
Amounts for services
related to this period
have been accepted.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$1,846.36 Inv. No.
L149-05225-001
TNB, $150.00 for

05/31/01; and Inv.

No. 149-05225-014
SES, $966.11 for

02/04/02-02/19/02;

and Inv. No.
149-05225-015 SES,
$730.25 for
03/13/02-03/19/02;
for a total of
$1,846.36.

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

$1,865.00 2 Invoice #(s):

481-C-01765-B & C,
DOS: 1/25/02

through 3/12/02
The amount stated

on your Proof of

Claim has been

accepted.

Page #190



Claimant Name and
Address

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

LEONARD WEISS
c¢/o Marey Sonnenborn
Molod, Spitz, DeSantis
& Stark

104 West 40th St

New York, NY 10018

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1337453

1356767

1347845

1356883

Date POC
Filed

3/29/2004

4/21/2005

10/28/2004

4/21/2005

Claim Number
M 1-00AP0O-00002

M 1-00APO-00009

M 1-00APO-00007

M 1-00APO-00010

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1337453-1

1356767-1

1347845-1

1356883-1

Amount
Claimed

$1,866.55

$1,880.82

$1,885.00

$1,965.41

Amount
Allowed

$1,866.55

$1,880.82

$1,885.00

$1,965.41

Claim Particulars

Inv. No. 609808, File
No. 3072077,
$1,866.55 for

02/28/01-03/06/02.

The amount stated

on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

File No. 40141, Inv.
No. 14114, $1,880.82
for
01/22/02-03/08/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

SIR Claim #:
98G000352; Dates of
Service: 3/24/02 and

2/26/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV 14127 FILE
40197
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #191



Claimant Name and
Address

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1337459

1348401

1348593

Date POC
Filed

3/29/2004

10/12/2004

10/12/2004

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00008

18476003312

18476001116

Class
E

E

E

NOD Number
1337459-1

1348491-1

1348593-1

Amount
Claimed

$2,118.76

$2,121.57

$2,148.90

Amount

Allowed
$2,118.76

$2,127.57

$2,148.90

Claim Particulars

Inv. No. 609813,
$2,118.76 for
11/26/01-03/12/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #s:
149-005996-008
YVJ, 149-05996-005
YVJ, 149-05996-004
YVJ
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Outstanding Invoices
claimed in POC RE:
Lily Chao vs. Dunhill
Homes & August
Roofing, et al
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #192



Claimant Name and
Address

Fire Cause Analysis
attn: Malyka Chop
213 W. Cutting Blvd.
Pt. Richmond CA,
94804-2015

Daniel J. Donahue
Law Offices of Daniel J
Donahue

22553 Ventura Blvd
2nd Floor

Woodland Hills CA,
91364

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1339519

1356795

1356793

1348535

Date POC
Filed

4/13/2004

4/19/2005

4/21/2005

10/12/2004

Claim Number
18807000053

00781003514

M 1-00APO-00002

18476001245

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1339519-1

1356795-1

1356793-1

1348535-1

Amount
Claimed

$2,217.42

$2,238.79

$2,300.00

$2,324.57

Amount
Allowed

$2,217.42

$2,238.79

$2,300.00

$2,324.57

Claim Particulars

Invoice #:8377,
Date: 1/22/02, FCA #:
00-1277
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #: 12585
Matter#: 71-42
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Your File #: SIR-452
Claim #: 00G320
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #:
149-03504-030 JSJ
The amount stated

on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #193



Claimant Name and
Address

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

SCHOENFELD
MORELAND &
REITER, P.C.
1040 Broad Street
Floor 11
Shrewsbury NJ,
07702-4331

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Theresa Hart
Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356657

1334143

1356869

1348453

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

2/2/2004

4/21/2005

10/12/2004

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00008

00570019706

M 1-00APO-00011

18807001171

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1356657-1

1334143-1

1356869-1

1348453-1

Amount
Claimed

$2,349.09

$2,352.11

$2,373.50

$2,411.45

Amount
Allowed

$2,349.09

$2,352.11

$2,373.50

$2,411.45

Claim Particulars

FILE 40147; INV
14116
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV 11172; FILE
CLL-3141-DJ2
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

FILE SIR-468
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

INV 149-06110-002
JsJ
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #194



Claimant Name and
Address

Maloof Lebowitz
Connahan & Oleske
127 Main Street
Chatham NJ, 07928

MICHAEL
SARNOCINSKI
KENT & MCBRIDE,
p.C.

1617 JOHN F.
KENNEDY BLVD.
SUITE 1200
PHILADELPHIA PA,
19103

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

MALOTT &
PETERSON ROOFING
COMPANY

801 Virginia St
Berkeley, CA
94710-1896

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1351409

1367323

1356613

509489

Date POC
Filed

1/14/2005

6/16/2005

4/21/2005

4/16/2004

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00006

00570018929

M 1-00APO-00007

18807000053

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1351409-1

1367323-1

1356613-1

509489-1

Amount
Claimed

$2,411.78

$2,504.02

$2,603.53

$2,646.00

Amount ) _
Allowed Claim Particulars

$2,411.78 Invoice 29465-00A-1
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$2,504.02 Invoice No.: 190
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$2,603.55 FILE SIR-428
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$2,646.00 Inv. No. 5237,
$2,646.00 for
09/05/01-10/13/01.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #195



Claimant Name and
Address

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Linda Vogel

Waldman & Associates
P.O. Box 11603
Philadelphia PA, 19116

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356801

1348467

1356689

1337389

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

10/12/2004

4/21/2005

3/26/2004

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00008

18476002148

M 1-00APO-00006

00570018675

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1356801-1

1348467-1

1356689-1

1337389-1

Amount
Claimed

$2,791.10

$2,803.88

$2,824.53

$2,917.95

Amount
Allowed

$2,791.10

$2,803.88

$2,824.53

$2,917.95

Claim Particulars

Inv. No. SIR-463,
$2,791.10 for
09/06/01-02/27/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice Numbers:
149-74922-004 DML,
149-74922-003 DML,
149-74922-002 DML.

The amount stated
on your Proof of

Claim has been

accepted.

Your File: SIR-400
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

4 Invoice #(s):
485-C-02018-A, B, D
& E. Dates of
Service: 1/3/02
through 3/7/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #196



Claimant Name and
Address

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Megan Morrow
Morrow & Salisbury
P.O. Box 5017
Westlake Village CA,
91359-5017

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356755

1356851

1335547

1356703

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

4/21/2005

2/27/2004

4/21/2005

Claim Number Class
M 1-00APO-00011 E

M 1-00APO-00005 E

AUT065A00256 E

M 1-00APO-0001110 E

NOD Number
1356755-1

1356851-1

1335547-1

13567031

Amount
Claimed

$3,155.73

$3,180.00

$3,236.74

$3,342.37

Amount
Allowed

$3,155.73

$3,180.00

$3,236.74

$3,342.37

Claim Particulars

FILE SIR-458;INSD
JACOBS
SELECHNIK, ET
AL;CLMT MARTIN
JUARVE; D/A 4/8/99
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Your File #:
MUR-401
Invoice Date: 3/25/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Inv. No. 13, Jose
Garcia v Impco
Technologies,
$3,236.74 for
01/21/02-03/29/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Your File: SIR-441
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #197



Claimant Name and
Address
Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile
104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Cesa 8

clo

Godfrey & Kahn SC
P.O. Box 13067
Green Bay, Wi
54307-3067

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356681

1372443

1348555

1356779

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

6/27/2005

10/12/2004

4/21/2005

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00003

001890000141260

18476001245

M 1-00APO-00002

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1356681-1

1372443-1

1348555-1

1356779-1

Amount
Claimed

$3,373.14

$3,381.17

$3,540.96

$3,630.00

Amount
Allowed

$3,373.14

$3,381.17

$3,540.96

$3,630.00

Claim Particulars

Your File #: SIR-464;
Dates of Service:
2/4/02 to 3/28/02

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Invoice #s: 251977
and 263429; Your
File #: 055642-0011
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice Numbers
149-03504-029 JSJ
and 149-03504-033

JSJ
The amount stated
on your Proof of

Claim has been

accepted.

Inv. No. SIR-455,
$3,630.00 for
01/28/02-03/26/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #198



Claimant Name and
Address

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Richard Delaney
Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc.

PO BOX 9013
Hicksville NY,
11802-9013

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356763

1356701

1356719

1337445

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

4/21/2005

4/21/2005

3/29/2004

Claim Number
000000553715

M 1-00APO-00002

M 1-00APO-00019

M 1-00APO-00011

Class
E

E

E

E

NOD Number
1356763-1

1356701-1

1356719-1

1337445-1

Amount
Claimed

$3,664.60

$3,676.83

$3,780.00

$4,414.11

Amount
Allowed

$3,664.60

$3,676.83

$3,780.00

$4,414.11

Claim Particulars

SIR-431 Invoices
dated 3/19/01 &
4/8/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Your File: SIR-461
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Your File: SIR-438
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #: 609820,
Your File #: 3070939,
DOS: 1/31/02 to
3/5/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #199



Claimant Name and
Address

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

THOMPSON &
COLEGATE, LLP
ATTN: LINDA
MCCLURE

PO BOX 1209
RIVERSIDE CA, 92502

Whyte, Hirschboeck,
Dudek S.C.

555 East Wells Street,
Ste.1900

attn: Jackie Wells
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1348475

1356679

1353771

1353125

Date POC
Filed

10/12/2004

4/21/2005

4/18/2005

6/15/2005

Claim Number
18476003071

Class
E

M 1-00APO-0000475 E

18476002786

005300000367410

E

E

NOD Number
1348475-1

1356679-1

13537711

1353125-1

Amount
Claimed

$4,445.88

$4,465.88

$4,713.91

$4,775.22

Amount
Allowed

$4,445.88

$4,465.88

$4,713.91

$4,775.22

Claim Particulars

Invoice #s:
149-05969-007,
149-05969-005 KGH,
149-05969-004,
149-05969-003 KGH
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Your File #: SIR-465
Claim# 01G142
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #: 29625 &
30869
Matter # 010155
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Inv. No. 244264,
$4,775.22 for
01/02/02-03/16/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #200



Claimant Name and
Address

Whyte, Hirschboeck,
Dudek S.C.

555 East Wells Street,
Ste. 1900

attn: Jackie Wells
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1364667

1348587

Date POC
Filed

6/13/2005

10/12/2004

Claim Number
005300000367410

18476001717

Class
E

E

NOD Number
1364667-1

1348587-1

Amount
Allowed

$4,775.22

Amount
Claimed

$4,775.22

Claim Particulars

INV 244264; FILE
10229-0237
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Inv. No.
149-03891-018 TNB,
$711.44 for
01/02/02-01/30/02;
and Inv. No.
L149-03891-001
TNB, $27.00 for
03/08/02; and Inv.
No. 149-03891-019
TNB, $899.00 for
02/01/02-02/22/02;
and Inv. No.
149-03891-020 TNB,
$4,285.52 for
03/08/02-03/29/02;
fora TOTAL of
$5,922.96.

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$5,922.96 $5,922.96

Page #201



Claimant Name and
Address

SCHOENFELD
MORELAND &
REITER, P.C.
1040 Broad Street
Floor 11
Shrewsbury NJ,
07702-4331

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Susan G Howe

Bert L.Howe &
Associates Inc.
5415 East La Palma
Avenue

Anaheim Hills, CA
92807

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1334549

1356687

1349053

Date POC

Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number
2/19/2004 00570022193 E 1334549-1
4/21/2005 M 1-00APO-00006 E 1356687-1
12/27/2004 18807000997 E 1349053-1

Amount Amount ] ]
Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars

$6,083.64 $6,083.64 INV 10620;FILE
LIC-3071-CJ2
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$6,411.83 $6,411.83 SIR42, Jeannot v.
Rima Ogrin,
$6,411.83 for

06/22/01-03/18/02.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$6,595.00 $6,595.00 Invoice #s: 21970
and 22198; BHA #:
01-1557C
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #202



Claimant Name and
Address
Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile
104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356675

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

Claim Number
M 1-00APO-00011

Class
E

NOD Number
1356675-1

Amount
Claimed

$7,010.89

Amount
Allowed

$7,010.89

Claim Particulars

The amount allowed
above includes a
reduction for your
File # SIR-443, for
any service dates
after 4/1/02. This
NQOD is for invoices
dated 10/8/01 and

4/8/02, minus DOS

4/1/02 to 4/8/02
which are
In-Rehabilitation
charges and will be
addressed under
seperate cover.

The amount allowed

above includes a
reduction because
claims for services
rendered during the
period prior to the

date that

Legion/Villanova was

placed in

rehabilitation (4/1/02)
have been separated
from the claims for

services rendered

during the period that

Legion/Villanova was
in rehabilitation
(4/1/02 through

7/27/03) and from
claims for services

Page #203



Claimant Name and
Address

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York, NY 10018

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356717

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

Claim Number

M 1-00APO-00002

Class

E

NOD Number

1356717-1

Amount
Claimed

Amount

Allowed Claim Particulars

provided after the
liquidation of
Legion/Villanova
(7/28/03 to present).
You will receive a
separate Notice of
Determination for
each of these time
periods. This notice
only addresses those
fees for services
rendered prior to the
date that
Legion/Villanova was
placed in
rehabilitation.
Amounts for services
related to this period
have been accepted.
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

File #: Sir-459,
Balance due on
Invoices of 10/17/01
and 4/15/02
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

$7,904.20 $7,904.20

Page #204



Claimant Name and
Address

Molod, Spitz &
DeSantis, PC attn:
Suzanne Basile

104 West 40th Street
New York NY, 10018

Linder & Marsack, S.C.
c/o James R Scott

411 E. Wisconsin Ave.,
Ste 1800
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Unified Investigations &
Sciences, Inc.

11247 State Route 525
Clinton WA, 98236

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1356673

1363933

1339517

Date POC
Filed

4/21/2005

6/8/2005

4/13/2004

Claim Number

Class

M 1-00APO-0000105 E

005300000392070

18807000053

E

E

NOD Number
1356673-1

1363933-1

1339517-1

Amount
Claimed

$7,935.58

$0.00

$8,358.67

Amount
Allowed

$7,935.58

$8,059.42

$8,358.67

Claim Particulars

Your File #: SIR-444
Claim #: 00G094
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

CLIENT NO.
994900-
09M;STATEMENTS
1,2,3,6,7,8,9,10
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Invoice #:
1107CA0101223,
DOS: 10/1/01 to

10/31/01

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been

accepted.

Page #205



Claimant Name and
Address

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Hope Warnett
Gartner, Bloom &
Greiper PC

885 Second Avenue
26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Theresa Hart

Dale, Braden &
Hinchcliffe

3415 S. Sepulveda
Blvd.

Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90034

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Undisputed Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC
Number

1348661

1356751

1348649

Date POC
Filed

10/12/2004

4/21/2005

10/12/2004

Claim Number
18476002326

M 1-00APO-00009

18476001345

Class
E

E

E

NOD Number
1348661-1

1356751-1

1348649-1

Amount
Claimed

$8,704.39

$8,748.03

$9,334.87

Amount
Allowed

$8,704.39

$8,748.03

$9,334.87

Claim Particulars

Inv. No.
149-05293-013 EH,
$4,855.88 for
02/01/02-02/27/02;
and Inv. No.
149-05293-014 EH,
$3,848.51 for
03/04/02-03/31/02.
TOTAL ACCEPTED:
$8,704.39.

The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #: 14107;
File #: 40123
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Invoice #s:
149-03608-036 JSJ,
149-03608-033 JSJ,
149-03608-032 JSJ
The amount stated

on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #206



Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Resolved Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Total Number of Total Amount Total Amount Total
Resolved Claims Claimed Allowed Change/Difference
6 $10,539.14 $330.00 $10,209.14
Totals Since Inception
Total Number of Total Amount Total Amount Total

Resolved Claims

Claimed

Allowed

Change/Difference

6

$10,539.14

$330.00

$10,209.14




Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Resolved Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

Claimant Name and POC Date POC Amount Amount
Address Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
ALLIE JAMES 793729 11/17/2003 7500004636 B 793729-1 $0.00 $0.00 No value have been
c/o Jody V McKnight allowed for your claim
Riesen Law Firm, LLP because your
3660 West Montague Workers’
Ave Compensation claim
N. Charleston, SC is being handled by
29418 your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.
MARC FEHL 755421 11/24/2003 18476002122 B 7554211 $0.00 $0.00 No value has been
c/o Charles A Davis allowed for your claim
because your
7100 Redwood Blvd., Workers’
Ste 201 Compensation claim
Novato, CA 94945 is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.
RICARDO PEREZ 782037 3/30/2004 S8G012093 B 782037-1 $10,000.00 $0.00 No value has been

4735 E Weldon Ave

allowed for your claim

Apt 121 because the claim
Fresno, CA was paid in full by
93703-2760 Legion or Villanova.

Page #208



Claimant Name and
Address

ROBERT | PERRY
c/o Scott W. Lang

115 Orchard Street
New Bedford, MA
02740

YOLANDA'Y SILVA
3131 Aurora Ave

El Paso, TX
79930-4401

Francis X. Buckley
Thompson Coburn LLP
c/o Francis X. Buckley
Thompson Coburn LLP
One US Bank Plaza
Suite 2600

St. Louis, MO 63101

Villanova Company (in Liquidation) Resolved Claims for 3/3/2002 to 11/1/2006

POC Date POC Amount Amount ] ]
Number Filed Claim Number Class NOD Number Claimed Allowed Claim Particulars
791007 6/28/2004 KS8C-0005326 B 791007-1 $0.00 $0.00  No value has been

allowed for your claim
because your
Workers’
Compensation claim
is being handled by
your state’s Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund. All
future eligible
benefits will be paid
by them.

793941 6/29/2005 7500002608 B 793941-1 $209.14 $0.00 No value has been
allowed for your clairr
because the claim
was paid in full by
contributions from a
state Guaranty
Association or
Security Fund and a
Legion or Villanova
insured.

1348421 10/6/2004 7500004253 E 1348421-1 $330.00 $330.00 INV 840369;FILE
40093/29709
The amount stated
on your Proof of
Claim has been
accepted.

Page #209



